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Jojibe Super Fund

Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Income

Investment Gains
Changes in Market Values
Total Income

Expenses
ASIC Fees

Member Payments
Life Insurance Premiums
Total Expenses

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax
Income Tax Expense
Benefits accrued as a result of operations

N
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Note 2023 2022
$ $

4 244,813 (385,413)

244,813 (385,413)

290 276

290 276

387 335

677 611

244,135 (386,025)

0 0

244,135 (386,025)

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Refer to compilation report



Jojibe Super Fund

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2023

Assets

Investments
Cryptocurrency

Total Investments

Other Assets
Bendigo Bank Acc 7672
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Tissington, Joanne - Accumulation

Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Refer to compilation report

Note
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2023 2022
$ $
882,967 638,154
882,967 638,154
13,800 14,478
13,800 14,478
896,767 652,632
896,767 652,632
896,767 652,632
896,767 652,632




Jojibe Super Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023
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Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The trustees have prepared the financial statements on the basis that the Superannuation Fund is not a reporting entity because
it is not publicly accountable and is not required by law or governing document to prepare financial statements that comply with
Australian Accounting Standards. The financial statements are therefore special purpose financial statements that have been
prepared in order to meet the requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and associated Regulations,
the trust deed of the Fund and the needs of members.

The financial statements have been prepared on a cash basis and are based on historical costs, except for investments which
have been measured at market value.

The following significant accounting policies, which are consistent with the policies applied in the previous period unless otherwise
stated, have been adopted in the preparation of the financial statements.

The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Director(s).

a. Measurement of Investments
The Fund initially recognises:

(i) an investment when it controls the future economic benefits expected to flow from the asset. For financial assets, the
trade date is considered to be the date on which control of the future economic benefits attributable to the asset
passes to the Fund; and

(ii) a financial liability on the date it becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the instrument.

Investments of the Fund have been measured at market value, which refers to the amount that a willing buyer could
reasonably be expected to pay to acquire an asset from a willing seller if the following assumptions were made:

- that the buyer and the seller deal with each other at arm’s length in relation to the sale;
- that the sale occurred after proper marketing of the asset; and
- that the buyer and the seller acted knowledgeably and prudentially in relation to the sale.

Market value has been determined as follows:

(i) shares and other securities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange by reference to the relevant market quotations
at the end of the reporting period;

(i) units in managed funds by reference to the unit redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iii) fixed-interest securities by reference to the redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iv) unlisted investments are stated at trustees’ assessment based on estimated market value at balance date or where

necessary, an external valuer’s opinion; and

(v) investment properties at the trustees’ assessment of the market value or where necessary a qualified independent
valuer’s opinion at the end of reporting period.

b. Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include cash on hand and at call, deposits with banks and short-term, highly liquid investments
that are readily convertible to cash and subject to an insignificant risk of change in value.

c. Revenue
Interest revenue
Interest revenue is recognised in respect of fixed-interest securities, and cash and cash equivalent balances. Interest

revenue is recognised upon receipt.

Dividend revenue

Refer to compilation report



Jojibe Super Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023
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Dividend revenue is recognised when the dividend has been paid or, in the case of dividend reinvestment schemes, when the
dividend is credited to the benefit of the fund.

Rental revenue

Upon entering into each contract as a lessor, the Fund assesses if the lease is a finance or operating lease. All leases have been
assessed as operating leases. Rental revenue arising from operating leases on investment properties is recognised on straight-
line basis over the term of the specific lease.

Distribution revenue
Distributions from unit trusts and managed funds are recognised as at the date the unit value is quoted ex-distribution and if not
received at the end of the reporting period, are reflected in the statement of financial position as a receivable at market value.

Remeasurement changes in market values

Remeasurement changes in the market values of assets are recognised as income and determined as the difference
between the market value at year-end or consideration received (if sold during the year) and the market value as at the
prior year-end or cost (if acquired during the period).

Contributions
Contributions and transfers in are recognised when the control and the benefits from the revenue have been attained and
are recorded by the Fund, gross of any taxes, in the period to which they relate.

d. Liability for Accrued Benefits

The liability for accrued benefits represents the Fund's present obligation to pay benefits to members and beneficiaries, and
has been calculated as the difference between the carrying amount of the assets and the carrying amount of the other
payables and income tax liabilities as at the end of the reporting period.

e. Trade and Other Payables

Financial liabilities, such as trade creditors and other payables, are measured at the gross value of the outstanding balance at
the end of the reporting period. The trustees have determined that the gross value of the Fund’s financial liabilities is
equivalent to the market value. Any remeasurement changes in the gross value of non-current financial liabilities (including
liabilities for members’ accrued benefits) are recognised in the operating statement in the periods in which they occur.

f. Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgements

The preparation of financial statements requires the trustees to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect the
application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results

may differ from these estimates.

Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are
recognised in the period in which the estimate is revised and in any future period affected.

Note 2: Cryptocurrency

2023 2022

$ $

Cardano 26,148 40,564
Binance Coin 192,678 172,345
Bitcoin 590,947 372,360
Ethereum 44,624 23,779
Holochain 9,159 13,512

Refer to compilation report



Jojibe Super Fund

. . b, niil
Notes to the Financial Statements v [N .
For the year ended 30 June 2023
Ontology 576 616
VeChain 6,388 7,036
VTHO 327 0
Monero 12,120 7,942
882,967 638,154
Note 3: Banks and Term Deposits
2023 2022
$ $
Banks
Bendigo Bank Acc 7672 13,800 14,478
13,800 14,478
Note 4: Changes in Market Values
Unrealised Movements in Market Value
2023 2022
$ $
Cryptocurrency
Binance Coin 20,334 (35,232)
Bitcoin 218,587 (215,426)
Bitcoin Cash 0 388
Cardano (14,417) (67,993)
Ethereum 20,845 (21,028)
Holochain (4,353) (22,662)
Monero 4,178 (5,483)
Ontology (40) (1,252)
VTHO 327 0
VeChain (647) (17,670)
244,813 (386,357)
Total Unrealised Movement 244,813 (386,357)
Realised Movements in Market Value
2023 2022
$ $

Refer to compilation report
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For the year ended 30 June 2023

Cryptocurrency

Bitcoin Cash 0 944

0 944

Total Realised Movement 0 944
Changes in Market Values 244,813 (385,413)

Refer to compilation report



Jojibe Super Fund
Jojibe Pty Ltd ACN: 608308201

Trustees Declaration

The directors of the trustee company have determined that the fund is not a reporting entity and that the special purpose financial
statements should be prepared in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements.

The directors of the trustee company declare that:

(i) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2023 present fairly, in all material
respects, the financial position of the superannuation fund at 30 June 2023 and the results of its operations for the year ended on
that date in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements;

(i) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the
trust deed; and

(iii) the operation of the superannuation fund has been carried out in accordance with its trust deed and in compliance with the
requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and associated Regulations during the year ended 30 June
2023.

Specifically, the directors of the trustee company declare that:

- in accordance with s120 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993, no individual trustee has been or is a
disqualified person;

- the fund has satisfactory title to all assets, all assets are unencumbered and free from charge as prescribed by s50 of the
Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and reg13.14 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1994; and

- to the knowledge of the directors of the trustee company, there have been no events or transactions subsequent to the
balance date which could have a material impact on the fund. Where such events have occurred, the effect of such events
has been accounted and noted in the fund’s financial statements.

Signed in accordance with a resolution of the directors of the trustee company by:

Joanne Tissington
Jojibe Pty Ltd
Director

Dated this .....ccccevvvveviiiiiiene day of .o



Jojibe Super Fund

Statement of Taxable Income
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Benefits accrued as a result of operations
Less

Increase in MV of investments

SMSF Annual Return Rounding
Taxable Income or Loss

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss

CURRENT TAX OR REFUND
Supervisory Levy

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

N
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2023
$

244,135.00
244,813.00 |

244,813.00

1.00
(677.00)

0.00
259.00

259.00




Jojibe Super Fund

Members Statement

Joanne Tissington
17 Watson Street

Camp Hill, Queensland, 4152, Australia

Your Details

Date of Birth :

Age:

Tax File Number:

Date Joined Fund:
Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:

Member Code:

Account Start Date:
Account Phase:

Account Description:

Your Balance
Total Benefits

Preservation Components

Preserved
Unrestricted Non Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Tax Components
Tax Free

Taxable

Investment Earnings Rate

Provided
48
Provided
19/09/2015
26/07/2011

TISJOAO0001A
19/09/2015
Accumulation Phase

Accumulation

896,767

896,767

45,382
851,385

37%

I\.‘\"‘\-\._.-""--]I.-__."‘\-\,_.H\.\I| LTIAL

Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A
Nomination Type: N/A
Vested Benefits: 896,767
Total Death Benefit: 988,885

FRIIVIENCE

Your Detailed Account Summary

This Year

Opening balance at  01/07/2022 652,632

Increases to Member account during the period

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)
Government Co-Contributions

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings 244,522

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions
Division 293 Tax

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid 387

Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Internal Transfer Out

Closing balance at  30/06/2023 896,767

Last Year
1,038,656

(385,689)

335

652,632




Jojibe Super Fund

N LA
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Investment Summary Report
As at 30 June 2023
Investment Units Market Price Market Value Average Cost Accounting Cost Unrealised Gain/ Portfolio
Gain/(Loss) (Loss)% Weight%
Cash/Bank Accounts
Bendigo Bank Acc 7672 13,800.150000 13,800.15 13,800.15 13,800.15 1.54 %
13,800.15 1.54 %
Cryptocurrency
BNB.COIN  Binance Coin 534.09 360.760000 192,678.31 14.04 7,500.00 185,178.31 2,469.04 % 21.49 %
BTC.COIN  Bitcoin 12.92 45,741.780000 590,946.75 9,288.51 120,000.00 470,946.75 392.46 % 65.90 %
ADA.COIN  Cardano 60,710.00 0.430700 26,147.80 0.12 7,500.00 18,647.80 248.64 % 292 %
ETH.COIN  Ethereum 15.38 2,901.430000 44,623.99 325.10 5,000.00 39,623.99 792.48 % 4.98 %
HOT.COIN  Holochain 4,433,056.00 0.002066 9,158.69 0.00 7,000.00 2,158.69 30.84 % 1.02 %
XMR.COIN  Monero 47.99 252.560000 12,120.35 166.70 8,000.00 4,120.35 51.50 % 1.35%
ONT.COIN  Ontology 1,876.26 0.306900 575.82 2.66 5,000.00 (4,424.18) (88.48) % 0.06 %
VET.COIN  VeChain 216,184.00 0.029550 6,388.24 0.02 5,000.00 1,388.24 27.76 % 0.71 %
VTHO.COIN VTHO 167,086.69 0.001955 326.65 0.00 0.00 326.65 0.00 % 0.04 %
882,966.60 165,000.00 717,966.60 435.13 % 98.46 %
| SQG,Wl 178,800.15 717,966.60 401.55 % 100.00 %




Jojibe Super Fund

Market Movement Report

As at 30 June 2023

Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting

Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)
ADA.COIN1 - Cardano

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 60,710.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,564.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (14,416.62) 0.00 26,147.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 60,710.00 0.00 (14,416.62) 0.00 26,147.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
BNB.COIN1 - Binance Coin

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 534.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 172,344.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 20,333.69 0.00 192,678.31 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 534.09 0.00 20,333.69 0.00 192,678.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
BTC.COIN4 - Bitcoin

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 12.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 372,360.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 218,586.69 0.00 590,946.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 12.92 0.00 218,586.69 0.00 590,946.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
ETH.COINS - Ethereum

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 15.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,778.83 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 20,845.16 0.00 44,623.99 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 15.38 0.00 20,845.16 0.00 44,623.99 0.00 0.00 0.00
HOT.COIN - Holochain

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 4,433,056.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,511.95 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (4,353.26) 0.00 9,158.69 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 4,433,056.0 0.00 (4,353.26) 0.00 9,158.69 0.00 0.00 0.00
ONT.COIN - Ontology

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 1,876.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 615.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (39.98) 0.00 575.82 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 1,876.26 0.00 (39.98) 0.00 575.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
VET.COIN2 - VeChain

01/07/2022 Opening Balance 216,184.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,035.71 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (647.47) 0.00 6,388.24 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 216,184.00 0.00 (647.47) 0.00 6,388.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
VTHO.COIN1 - VTHO

01/01/2023 Purchase 167,086.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 326.65 0.00 326.65 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2023 167,086.69 0.00 326.65 0.00 326.65 0.00 0.00 0.00



Jojibe Super Fund Hx_.a""'”___,-'x\x RiLTE
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Market Movement Report
As at 30 June 2023

Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting
Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)
XMR.COIN - Monero
01/07/2022 Opening Balance 47.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,942.28 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2023 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 4,178.07 0.00 12,120.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2023 47.99 0.00 4,178.07 0.00 12,120.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Market Movement 244,812.93 0.00 244,812.93




Jojibe Super Fund

CGT Register Report
As at 30 June 2023
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Investment Transaction Contract CGT Units Cost Base Cost Base Adj Cost Base Adj Reduced Cost Adjusted Cost Net Other Net Indexed Gross CGT Loss
Date Date Transaction Tax Def Tax Free Base Base Capital Gain Gain Discounted
Type Gain
Cryptocurrency
VTHO.COIN1 - VTHO
01/01/2023 01/01/2023 Purchase 167,086.69 0.00
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Jojibe Super Fund

Investment Income Report
As at 30 June 2023

Assessable Income oty
. - . : Other DIStI’Ibl.Jted Non-
Total Interest/ Franking ~ Foreign Foreign (Excl. Capital TEN Deductions Capital ~ Assessable
Investment Income Franked Unfranked Other Credits Income  Credits *1 Gains) *2 Credits Gains  Payments
Cryptocurrency
VTHO.COIN VTHO 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
Assessable Income (Excl. Capital Gains) 0.00
Net Capital Gain 0.00
Total Assessable Income 0.00

*
1 Includes foreign credits from foreign capital gains.

*
2 Assessable Income in the SMSF Annual Return will be different as capital gains and losses from disposals of assets have not been included.

For a breakdown of Distributed Capital Gains and Non-Assessable Payments refer to Distributions Reconciliation Report.



Jojibe Super Fund

Unrealised Capital Gains Report

As at 30 June 2023

|| ZaN

Investment Units Cost Tax Deferred CGT Cost Base Market Value  Projected Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit
/Depreciation /(Loss) Indexation Discounted Notional

Cryptocurrency
ADA.COINL1 - Cardano 60,710.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 26,147.7970 18,647.80 0.00 12,431.86 0.00
BNB.COINL1 - Binance Coin 534.09 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 192,678.3084 185,178.31 0.00 123,452.21 0.00
BTC.COIN4 - Bitcoin 12.92 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 590,946.7468 470,946.75 0.00 313,964.50 0.00
ETH.COIN5 - Ethereum 15.38 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 44,623.9934 39,623.99 0.00 26,416.00 0.00
HOT.COIN - Holochain 4,433,056.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 9,158.6937 2,158.69 0.00 1,439.13 0.00
ONT.COIN - Ontology 1,876.26 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 575.8242 (4,424.18) 0.00 0.00 0.00
VET.COIN2 - VeChain 216,184.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 6,388.2372 1,388.24 0.00 925.49 0.00
VTHO.COIN1 - VTHO 167,086.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 326.6545 326.65 0.00 0.00 0.00
XMR.COIN - Monero 47.99 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 12,120.3544 4,120.35 0.00 2,746.90 0.00
165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 882,966.6095 717,966.61 0.00 481,376.09 0.00
165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 882,966.6095 717,966.61 0.00 481,376.09 0.00




Memorandum of Resolutions of the Director(s) of

Jojibe Pty Ltd ACN: 608308201

ATF Jojibe Super Fund

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
SUPERANNUATION FUND:

TRUSTEE'S DECLARATION:

ANNUAL RETURN:

TRUST DEED:

INVESTMENT STRATEGY:

INVESTMENT - PERSONAL USE:

INSURANCE COVER:

ALLOCATION OF INCOME:

INVESTMENT ACQUISITIONS:

INVESTMENT DISPOSALS:

AUDITORS:

It was resolved that the financial statements would be prepared as special
purpose financial statements as, in the opinion of the trustee(s), the
Superannuation Fund is a non-reporting entity and therefore is not required to
comply with all Australian Accounting Standards.

It was further resolved that the financial statements and notes to the financial
statements of the Superannuation Fund in respect of the year ended 30 June
2023 thereon be adopted.

It was resolved that the trustee’s declaration of the Superannuation Fund be
signed.

Being satisfied that the Fund had complied with the requirements of the
Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (SISA) and Regulations during
the year ended 30 June 2023, it was resolved that the annual return be
approved, signed and lodged with the Australian Taxation Office.

It was resolved that the advice received from the Fund's legal adviser confirming
that the fund's trust deed is consistent with all relevant superannuation and trust
law.

The allocation of the Fund’s assets and the Fund’s investment performance over
the financial year were reviewed and found to be within the acceptable ranges
outlined in the investment strategy. After considering the risk, rate of return,
diversification and liquidity of the investments and the ability of the Fund to
discharge its existing liabilities, it was resolved that the investment strategy
continues to reflect the purposes and circumstances of the Fund and its
members. Accordingly, no changes in the investment strategy were required.

It was confirmed that no investments or assets were used by the member(s) for
personal purposes.

The trustee(s) reviewed the current life and total and permanent disability
insurance coverage on offer to the members and resolved that the current
insurance arrangements were appropriate for the Fund.

It was resolved that the income of the Fund would be allocated to the members
based on their average daily balance (an alternative allocation basis may be
percentage of opening balance).

It was resolved to ratify the investment acquisitions throughout the financial year
ended 30 June 2023.

It was resolved to ratify the investment disposals throughout the financial year
ended 30 June 2023.

It was resolved that

Anthony Boys

of

PO Box 3376, RUNDLE MALL, South Australia 5000

act as auditors of the Fund for the next financial year.



Memorandum of Resolutions of the Director(s) of

Jojibe Pty Ltd ACN: 608308201
ATF Jojibe Super Fund

TAX AGENTS:

TRUSTEE STATUS:

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED:

ACCEPTANCE OF ROLLOVERS:

PAYMENT OF BENEFITS:

CLOSURE:

It was resolved that
Mora Wealth Accountants Pty Ltd

act as tax agents of the Fund for the next financial year.

Each of the trustee(s) confirmed that they are qualified to act as trustee(s) of the
Fund and that they are not disqualified persons as defined by s 120 of the SISA.

It was resolved that the contributions during the year be allocated to members
on the basis of the schedule provided by the principal Fund employer.

The trustee has ensured that any rollover made to the Fund, meets the
requirements of the Fund's deed and does not breach the superannuation laws
in relation to:

1. making rollover between Funds; and,
2. breaching the Fund or the member investment strategy.

The trustee has reviewed the rollover and received advice that the rollover is in
accordance with the Trust Deed and the rules of the Fund and the
superannuation laws. As such the trustee has resolved to accept the rollover on
behalf of the member.

The trustee has ensured that any payment of benefits made from the Fund,
meets the requirements of the Fund's deed and does not breach the
superannuation laws in relation to:

1. making payments to members; and,
2. breaching the Fund or the member investment strategy.

The trustee has reviewed the payment of the benefit and received advice that
the transfer is in accordance with the Deed and the superannuation laws. As
such the trustee has resolved to allow the payment of the benefits on behalf of
the member.

Signed as a true record —

Joanne Tissington
/ /



Jojibe Super Fund

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2023
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Current Year Profit/(Loss): 244,135.25

Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
385,412.91 24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments 244,812.93
276.00 30800 ASIC Fees 290.00
0.40 31500 Bank Charges 0.40
39000 Life Insurance Premiums
335.46 39000/TISJOAO0001A (Life Insurance Premiums) Tissington, 387.28
Joanne - Accumulation
(386,024.77) 49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 244,135.25
50010 Opening Balance
(1,038,656.27) 50010/TISJOAO00001A (Opening Balance) Tissington, Joanne - 652,631.50
Accumulation
53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)
385,689.31 53100/TISJOAO0001A (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Tissington, Joanne - 244,522.53
Accumulation
53920 Life Insurance Premiums
335.46 53920/TISJOAO00001A (Life Insurance Premiums) Tissington, 387.28
Joanne - Accumulation
60400 Bank Accounts
14,477.83 60400/BBL155887672 Bendigo Bank Acc 7672 13,800.15
70040 Cryptocurrency
40,564.42 70040/ADA.COIN1 Cardano 60,710.0000 26,147.80
172,344.62 70040/BNB.COIN1 Binance Coin 534.0900 192,678.31
372,360.06 70040/BTC.COIN4 Bitcoin 12.9192 590,946.75
23,778.83 70040/ETH.COINS Ethereum 15.3800 44,623.99
13,511.95 70040/HOT.COIN Holochain 4,433,056.0000 9,158.69
615.80 70040/ONT.COIN Ontology 1,876.2600 575.82
7,035.71 70040/VET.COIN2 VeChain 216,184.0000 6,388.24
70040/VTHO.COIN1 VTHO 167,086.6900 326.65
7,942.28 70040/XMR.COIN Monero 47.9900 12,120.35
1,141,966.96 1,141,966.96
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SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT) Jojibe Super Fund

SMSF Tax Return 2023

1Jul 2022—30 Jun 2023 TFN Recorded

ZAW ELECTRONIC LODGMENT DECLARATION (FORM P, T, F, SMSF OR EX)

This declaration is to be completed where the tax return is to be lodged via the Tax Office’s electronic lodgment service
(ELS). It is the responsibility of the taxpayer to retain this declaration for a period of five years after the declaration is made,
penalties may apply for failure to do so.

Privacy

The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). The ATO will
use the TFNs to identify each partner or beneficiary or entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFNs.
However, you cannot lodge your tax return electronically if you do not quote your TFN.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and to disclose it to other government agencies. For information about
your privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy

The Australian Business Register
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you
provide on this tax return to maintain the integrity of the register.

Please refer to the privacy statement on the Australian Business Register (ABR) website (www.abr.gov.au) for further information
- it outlines our commitment to safeguarding your details.

Electronic Funds Transfer - Direct Debit
Where you have requested an EFT direct debit some of your details will be provided to your financial institution and the Tax
Office's sponsor bank to facilitate the payment of your taxation liability from your nominated account.

Tax File Number Name of partnership, trust, fund or entity Year
TFN Recorded Jojibe Super Fund 2023

| authorise my tax agent to electronically transmit this tax return via the electronic lodgment service.

Important

Before making this declaration please check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the tax return is true and correct
in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the facts before the Tax Office. The tax law
provides heavy penalties for false or misleading statements on tax returns.

Declaration - | declare that:
e the information provided to my registered tax agent for the preparation of this tax return, including any applicable
schedules is true and correct, and
* the agent is authorised to lodge this tax return.

Signature of partner, trustee or director Date

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 1 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT) Jojibe Super Fund

a2l ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER CONSENT

This declaration is to be completed when an electronic funds transfer EFT of a refund is requested and the tax return is
being lodged through the electronic lodgment service ELS.

This declaration must be signed by the taxpayer prior to the EFT details being transmitted to the Tax Office. If you elect for an
EFT, all details below must be completed.

Important

Care should be taken when completing EFT details as the payment of any refund, including any family tax benefit, will be made
to the account specified.

Agent Ref No. BSB Number Account Number Account Name
24742602 633000 155887672 Jojibe Super Fund

| authorise the refund to be deposited directly to the account specified.

Signature Date

ZaGUNPE TAX AGENTS CERTIFICATE (SHARED FACILITIES USERS ONLY)

Client Ref Agent Ref No. Contact Name Contact No.
TISSJ040 24742602 Mora Wealth Accountants Pty Ltd 0893091233

Declaration - | declare that:
* | have prepared this tax return and/or family tax benefit tax claim in accordance with the information supplied by the
taxpayer
¢ | have received a declaration made by the taxpayer that the information provided to me for the preparation of this
document is true and correct, and
e | am authorised by the taxpayer to lodge this tax return and any applicable schedules that are attached.

Agent's Signature Date

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 2 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

Section A: Fund information

Jojibe Super Fund

Period start

Period end

01/07/2022

30/06/2023

TAX FILE NUMBER

TFN Recorded

NAME OF SELF-MANAGED SUPERANNUATION FUND
(SMSF)

Jojibe Super Fund

AUSTRALIAN BUSINESS NUMBER

90 891 136 984

CURRENT POSTAL ADDRESS

Address Town/City State Postcode

PO Box 1792 Malaga WA 6944

ANNUAL RETURN STATUS

Is this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF? No
[6] SMsFAUDITOR

Title Mr
First name Anthony
Other name William
Family name Boys
Suffix

SMSF auditor number 100014140
Contact number 61-410712708
Auditor Address Town/City State Postcode

PO Box 3376 RUNDLE MALL SA 5000

Date audit was completed

Was part A of the audit report qualified? B No
Was part B of the audit report qualified? No
If Part B of the audit report was qualified, have the reported issues been rectified? B

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT)

A. Fund's financial institution account details

BSB number 633000
Account number 155887672

Account name
I would like my tax refunds made to this account

C. Electronic service address alias

Jojibe Super Fund
Yes

BGLSF360

STATUS OF SMSF
Australian superannuation fund?

Fund benefit structure

Does the fund trust deed allow acceptance of the Government's Super Co-contribution and Low

Income Super Contribution?

Yes

Yes

-
>

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 3 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

IEI WAS THE FUND WOUND UP DURING THE YEAR?
Date fund was wound up

Have all tax lodgment and payment obligations been met?

Jojibe Super Fund

EXEMPT CURRENT PENSION INCOME

Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members

in the income year? No
Exempt current pension income amount

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income? B

Was an actuarial certificate obtained? D

Did the fund have any other income that was assessable? B

Choosing 'No' means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.

Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

Section B: Income

INCOME

Prior year losses brought forward

Net Capital Losses from Collectables

Other Net Capital Losses

Did you have a CGT event during the year?

Have you applied an exemption or rollover? m

Net capital gain $0.00

Losses carried forward

Net Capital Losses from Collectables

Other Net Capital Losses

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring

Gross interest income

Tax file number amounts withheld from gross interest
Forestry managed investment scheme income

Gross foreign income

Net foreign income

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company income
Transfers from foreign funds income

Gross payments where ABN not quoted

Gross distribution from partnerships income

Unfranked dividends

Ha

000 -0-ded el

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT) Jojibe Super Fund

Franked dividend income amount

HE

Franking credit

Tax file number amounts withheld from dividends

Gross distribution from trusts income m

Assessable contributions (R1+R2 + R3 less R6) B $0.00
Assessable employer contributions

Assessable personal contributions

No-TFN-quoted contributions $0.00
The transfer of liability to a Life Insurance Company or Pooled Superannuation Trust E

Gross payments foreign resident income

Other income

Total other income

Assessable income due to a changed tax status of the fund

Net non-arm's length income (Subject to 47% tax rate U1 + U2 + U3)

Net non-arm’s length private company dividends

Net non-arm’s length trust distributions

Net other non-arm’s length income

Gross income $0.00
Exempt current pension income

Total assessable income $0.00

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 5 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses

Jojibe Super Fund

DEDUCTIONS

Deductions

Non-Deductible

Expenses
Interest expenses within Australia
Interest expenses overseas
Capital works expenditure
Low value pool
Capital allowance
Other depreciation
Decline in value of depreciating assets
Insurance premiums - members $387.00 $0.00
SMSF auditor fee
Investment expenses
Management and administration expenses $290.00 $0.00
Forestry managed investment scheme expense
Other amounts
Tax losses deducted
Totals D $677.00 $0.00
Total SMSF expenses (N+Y) $677.00
Taxable income or loss (TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME less TOTAL DEDUCTIONS) B $677.00
Section D: Income tax calculation statement
CALCULATION STATEMENT
Taxable income
Tax on taxable income $0.00
Tax on no-TFN-quoted contributions $0.00
Gross tax B $0.00
Non-refundable non-carry forward tax offsets (C1+C2) N
Foreign income tax offset
Rebates and tax offsets
Subtotal (B less C - cannot be less than zero) VA $0.00
SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 6 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

Jojibe Super Fund

Non-refundable carry forward tax offsets (D1+ D2 + D3 + D4) D $0.00
Early stage venture capital limited partnership tax offset m $0.00
Early stage venture capital limited partnership tax offset carried forward from previous year $0.00
Early stage investor tax offset $0.00
Early stage investor tax offset carried forward from previous year $0.00
Subtotal (T2 less D - cannot be less than zero) [RIE] $0.00
REFUNDABLE TAX OFFSETS (E1+E2 +E3 +E4) B $0.00
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset $0.00
No-TFN tax offset

National rental affordability scheme tax offset

Exploration credit tax offset $0.00
Tax Payable $0.00
Section 102AAM interest charge

Eligible credits (H2 + H3 + H5 + H6 + H8) $0.00
Credit for tax withheld - foreign resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

Credit for tax withheld - where ABN or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from payments from closely held trusts $0.00
Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

Credit for amounts withheld from foreign resident capital gains withholding $0.00
Tax offset refunds (Remainder of refundable tax offsets) n $0.00
PAYG instalments raised

Supervisory levy $259.00
Supervisory levy adjustment for wound up funds m $0.00
Supervisory levy adjustment for new funds m $0.00
Amount payable $259.00
Section E: Losses

LOSSES

Tax losses carried forward to later income years $9,317.00

Net capital losses carried forward to later income years

<

Section H: Assets and liabilities

ASSETS

Australian managed investments
Listed trusts

Unlisted trusts

Insurance policy

Other managed investments

0000

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

Australian direct investments

Jojibe Super Fund

Cash and term deposits B $13,800.00
Debt securities

Loans

Listed shares

Unlisted shares n

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

Australian residential real property

Australian non-residential real property

Overseas real property

Australian shares

Overseas shares

Other

Property Count

Non-residential real property

Residential real property

Collectables and personal use assets m

Other assets D

Other investments

Crypto-Currency m $882,967.00
15d| Overseas direct investments

Overseas shares D

Overseas non-residential real property B

Overseas residential real property B

Overseas managed investments

Other overseas assets

Total Australian and overseas assets $896,767.00

In-house assets

Did the fund have a loan to, lease to or investment in, related parties (known as in-house assets) at the

end of the income year?

>

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements
If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA borrowings from a licensed financial institution?

Did the members or related parties of the fund use personal guarantees or other security for the

LRBA?

- N>

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

LIABILITIES

Borrowings
Borrowings for limited recourse borrowing arrangements
Permissible temporary borrowings

Other borrowings

Jojibe Super Fund

Total member closing account balances
Reserve accounts

Other liabilities

$896,767.00

Total liabilities

O888EEEN

$896,767.00

TAXATION OF FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS (TOFA)

Total TOFA gains

Total TOFA losses

-

Section J: Other information

FAMILY TRUST ELECTION STATUS
Select the income year of the election

Family trust election revocation/variation code

INTERPOSED ENTITY ELECTION STATUS
Select the earliest income year elected

Interposed entity election revocation code

G0 ©F°

Section K : Declarations

PREFERRED TRUSTEE OR DIRECTOR CONTACT DETAILS
Title

First name

Other name

Family name

Suffix

Non-individual trustee name

ABN of non-individual trustee

Contact number

Email address

Miss

Joanne

Tissington

Jojibe Pty Ltd

04 88146971

jojibe@protonmail.com

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 9 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

TAX AGENT'S CONTACT DETAILS

Practice name

Title

First name
Other name
Family name
Suffix

Contact number

Jojibe Super Fund

Mora Wealth
Accountants Pty Ltd

Mr

Alex

Mora

08 93091233

HOURS TAKEN TO PREPARE AND COMPLETE THIS RETURN

SMSF Tax Return 2023

THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

Member 1 — Tissington, Joanne (TFN Recorded)

Jojibe Super Fund

Account status

Open

Tax File Number

TFN Recorded

INDIVIDUAL NAME

Title Miss

Given name Joanne

Other given names

Family name Tissington

Suffix

Date of birth 28 Dec 1974

Date of death

CONTRIBUTIONS

Opening account balance $652,631.50

Employer contributions

Principal Employer ABN

Personal contributions

CGT small business retirement exemption
CGT small business 15 year exemption
Personal injury election

Spouse and child contributions

Other third party contributions

Proceeds from primary residence disposal

Receipt date

Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Transfer from reserve: assessable amount

Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount
Contributions from non-complying funds and previously non-complying funds

Any other contributions (including Super Co-contributions and Low Income Super Contributions)

Total Contributions

GO EPEPEERRDDOOED

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Jojibe Super Fund

Allocated earnings or losses D $244,136.26
Inward rollovers and transfers B

Outward rollovers and transfers B

TRIS Count

Accumulation phase account balance $896,767.76
Retirement phase account balance - Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance - CDBIS

Accumulation phase value

Retirement phase value

Outstanding Limited recourse borrowing arrangement

Lump Sum payment

Income stream payment

Closing account balance $896,767.76

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

Jojibe Super Fund

Capital Gains Tax Schedule

CURRENT YEAR CAPITAL GAINS AND CAPITAL LOSSES Capital gains

Shares in companies listed on an Australian securities exchange
Other shares

Units in unit trusts listed on an Australian securities exchange
Other units

Real estate situated in Australia

Other real estate

Amount of capital gains from a trust (including a managed fund)
Collectables

Other CGT assets and any other CGT events

Amount of capital gain previously deferred under transitional
CGT relief for superannuation funds

Total current year

$0.00

$0.00

A

Capital losses

CAPITAL LOSSES
Total current year capital losses applied
Total prior year net capital losses applied

Total capital losses transferred in applied (only for transfers involving a
foreign bank branch or permanent establishment of a foreign financial entity)

Total capital losses applied

UNAPPLIED NET CAPITAL LOSSES CARRIED FORWARD
Net capital losses from collectables carried forward to later income years

Other net capital losses carried forward to later income years

CGT DISCOUNT

Total CGT discount applied

O B0 DO EP

CGT CONCESSIONS FOR SMALL BUSINESS
Small business active asset reduction

Small business retirement exemption

Small business rollover

Total small business concessions applied

$0.00

@ NET CAPITAL GAIN

1) less 2E less 4A less 5D (cannot be less than zero). Amount will appear at label A, Net capital gain on your tax return

-0 -4 -0

$0.00

EARNOUT ARRANGEMENTS
Income year earnout right created

Amended net capital gain or capital losses carried forward

o) -

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT) Jojibe Super Fund

OTHER CGT INFORMATION REQUIRED (IF APPLICABLE)
Small business 15 year exemption - exempt capital gains
Capital gains disregarded by a foreign resident

Capital gains disregarded as a result of a scrip for scrip rollover

Capital gains disregarded as a result of an inter-company asset rollover

4040

Capital gains disregarded by a demerging entity

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 14 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

Worksheets

Jojibe Super Fund

DEDUCTIONS

INSURANCE PREMIUMS - MEMBERS

Description Deductible Non deductible
Imported from SF360 $387.00 $0.00
Total $387.00 $0.00

Management and administration expenses

Description Deductible Non deductible
Imported from SF360 $290.00 $0.00
Total $290.00 $0.00

CALCULATION STATEMENT

Early stage venture capital limited partnership tax offset

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Early stage venture capital limited partnership tax offset carried forward from previous year

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Early stage investor tax offset

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Early stage investor tax offset carried forward from previous year

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Credit for TFN amounts withheld from payments from closely held trusts

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Credit for amounts withheld from foreign resident capital gains withholding

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00

ASSETS

AUSTRALIAN DIRECT INVESTMENTS

SMSF Tax Return 2023 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN (DRAFT)

Jojibe Super Fund

Cash and term deposits

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $13,800.00
Total $13,800.00
OTHER INVESTMENTS

Crypto-currency

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $882,967.00
Total $882,967.00

SMSF Tax Return 2023
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Jojibe Super Fund

General Ledger
As at 30 June 2023

I, e niil
. Py T}
e ”""' g :::II':'II'Iv

Transaction Description Units Debit Credit Balance $
Date
ASIC Fees (30800)
ASIC Fees (30800)
04/10/2022 Jojibe Pty Ltd ASIC levy 290.00 290.00 DR
290.00 290.00 DR
Bank Charges (31500)
Bank Charges (31500)
01/11/2022 Bendigo bank - Transaction fee 0.40 0.40 DR
0.40 0.40 DR
Life Insurance Premiums (39000)
(Life Insurance Premiums) Tissington, Joanne - Accumulation (TISJOA00001A)
12/12/2022 Zurich Life insurance premium 387.28 387.28 DR
387.28 387.28 DR

Total Debits: 677.68
Total Credits: 0.00
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BLEE-017069-2021-1

Ezicover Life Insurance @

Your policy anniversary ZURICH

= 002534 000
IIIIIIIlIl||IIllIIlI”IIIlII"IIIIIII Life insured: Policy number:

Ms J Tissington Joanne Tissington 03660981

167 McCords Road

YANDINA CREEK QLD 4561 Policy type: Policy owner:
Ezicover Life Insurance Joanne Tissington

29 October 2022

Dear Joanne, thank you for being a Zurich customer

We're writing to tell you about changes to your insurance premium for the next policy year and to remind you that
your premium is due soon. We'll automatically direct debit this from your nominated bank account, so you can relax
knowing that you're protected. We'll let you know if any payments are unsuccessful.

You've selected
Premium with cover increase

Policy anniversary date:
11 December 2022

Sum insured: With inflation protection
$92,118

Your policy has in-built inflation protection to help maintain the
value of your cover over time.

Cover summary

Your policy provides:

« alump sum payment on the life insured's death or terminal
illness during the term of the policy.

Premium yearly: Due on:

$387.28 11 December 2022

Your yearly premium is detailed in the policy breakdown on page 2 and will apply for the remainder of the policy year (unless you make a change to
your policy). If you ask us to change your policy before your next policy anniversary and we have a premium adjustment underway, your policy will

automatically be subject to the new premium rates at the time of change which means they will apply earlier than it otherwise would.
399ZFLX_Email_1_7983/002534/004686



Ezicover Life Insurance — Your policy anniversary
Policy number: 03660981

Detailed policy breakdown
Below is a summary of the insurance benefits which apply to this policy.

Premium
without Premium
Increased cover with cover
Life Insured Cover type Current cover cover increase increase
Joanne Tissington Death & terminal illness $86,822 $92,118 $365.02 $387.28
Total instalment premium $365.02 $387.28

Full terms and conditions of your cover, including any special conditions and exclusions, are outlined in the most
recently issued policy schedule and PDS. If you don't have the PDS, visit zurich.com.au/lifepds or contact us and we
will send one to you.

An Inflation protection increase has been applied to your policy

Your policy has in-built inflation protection to help maintain the value of your cover over time. If you opt out of
inflation protection, your future insurance cover might not give you the same real value as it would today. You don't
have to accept the increase. If you'd like to maintain the same cover amount, or arrange a lower cover increase, please
contact your local insurance specialist on 131 551 before the next due date so that we can reduce your premium.

Benefits of your policy
Some of the features of your policy include:

«  Guaranteed renewal of your policy terms up until the expiry date, regardless of any change in health.
«  Worldwide cover 24 hours a day, seven days a week.

The life insurance code of practice is our promise to you

When you take out life insurance, it's important that you get the highest standards of service in all your dealings with
us. That's why we've adopted the Life Insurance Code of Practice. It's the life insurance industry's commitment to
mandatory customer service standards and it's designed to protect you, our customer. The Code can be found at
fsc.org.au.

Zurich Australia Limited ABN 92 000 010 195 AFSL 232510 Page 2 of 4
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Ezicover Life Insurance — Your policy anniversary
Policy number: 03660981

At each anniversary, different factors can affect your premium

Your life insurance cover represents our promise to be there for you when it matters most, should you need to submit a
claim. Maximising our ability to pay claims remains our unwavering priority and means our premium rates must reflect
the true cost of providing that protection.

@ Age increase __Z| Inflation protection
=B applies

As we get older, the risk of death and  Unless you have declined inflation

illness generally increases and this protection, your cover amount will
is reflected in the cost of providing automatically be increased each year
cover. to ensure you're protected.

You are currently paying: yearly via direct debit

° The premiums shown on this notice are based on this frequency.

Have your circumstances changed?

We understand that life's unpredictable. Fortunately, we're here to help. While we can't provide financial advice,
we can alert you to features in your policy that could benefit you if you want to make changes or if you're finding it
difficult to keep up with your premium payments.

This policy provides valuable insurance cover that will not change due to changes in health or pastimes. If you decide to
cancel and apply for a replacement policy, the duty to take reasonable care not to make a misrepresentation will apply
again and the new policy may be based on health and other circumstances at that time. A new policy may not cover
conditions existing at that time which could result in you not being covered, paying a higher premium or having less
comprehensive cover.

Contact your local insurance specialist today so we can ensure you remain protected without leaving yourself or your
family financially vulnerable.

Simplify your life with My Zurich

Find out more about our 24/7 customer portal at zurich.com.au/myzurich

Page 3 of 4
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Ezicover Life Insurance — Your policy anniversary
Policy number: 03660981

Contact your local insurance specialist

If you have any questions please don't hesitate to
contact us. We look forward to helping you.

Monday to Thursday 8.30am — 7.00pm AEST
Friday 8.30am — 5.30pm AEST
E 131 551

client.service@zurich.com.au

% Locked Bag 994 North Sydney NSW 2059

How else can we help?

Update your details

It is important that your details remain up-to-date. If
your circumstances have changed, you can update

your details 24/7 on our self service customer portal

at zurich.com.au/myzurich. Alternatively, please call
your local insurance specialist on 131 551, or email us at
client.service@zurich.com.au

Need to make a claim?

Let us know as soon as you can by completing the claim
form on our website: zurich.com.au or by calling us on
131 551. Please note that any premiums due on your policy
must continue to be paid to keep the policy in force while
we assess your claim and the sum insured at the date of
the event giving rise to the claim will apply.

Bob’s one of many Australians we've
helped. This is his story.

In the early 90s my dear friend Tom suggested
that | get life insurance. | thought it made
sense, if something happens to me | want the
family to be ok, as | was the sole provider.

One year off my retirement and | got the
diagnosis of advanced metastatic prostate
cancer. And as it was in the bones, it was
too late for treatment of any kind. | called
the Zurich team and they kept me in the
loop right through the claims process. It was
actually the simplest part of all this and we
Total claims paid had the money less than two weeks from
$276,243,015 when we lodged the paperwork. | now look
back on how important that day was where
Tom told me to go with a Zurich life insurance
policy which in the end paid an early claim,
allowing me to leave my family financially
stable.

$51,737055

Trauma & Health Events

$89,042613

Death & Terminal lliness

Total claims
Zurich paid in 2020,
by policy type

$42,440,760

Total & Permanent
Disability (TPD)

$93022,587

Income Protection

This information does not take into account your personal objectives, financial situation or needs. You should consider these factors, the
appropriateness of the information and the relevant Product Disclosure Statement (PDS), if applicable, before making any decisions. This product
has been designed to meet certain objectives, financial situations and needs, which are described in our Target Market Determination available at
zurich.com.au/tmd.



B Bendigo Bank

Bendigo Business Account

Your details at a glance ‘

S BSB number 633-000

§ Account number 155887672

= e g Account title JOJIBE PTY LTD ATF JOJBE

= b gl ey SUPER FUND

= JOJBE PTY LTD

= s i Account summary

= YANDINA CREEK QLD 4561

= Statement period 1.Jul 2022 - 30 Sep 202
Staterment number 20
Opening balance on 1 Jul 2022 $14.47783
Deposits & credits $0.00
Withdrawals & debits $0.00
Closing Balance on 30 Sep 2022 $14,477.83

Any questions?

Contact Luke Ross at 973 Logon Rd, Holland Park 4121
on 07 3397 2887, or cail 1300 BENDIGO (1300 236 344)

Dote Transcetion Withdrawols Deposits Balance
Opening balance §14,477.83
@ 1wz wreresy 0.00 14,477.83
IAg22  INTEREST 000 1447783
® sz naenest . o . S 000 1447283
Transaction totate / Closing belance $0.00 $0.00  $14477.83

Y0 sugest you cesdiully cheok afl entries on your staternent. Appaseni ertors or possible unauthorised transactions should be promplly reported to

w.

The security of your Personal identification Number (PIN) is very important. To avoig being Rabile for unauthorised fransactions, you should foliow the

tonrre arv] cravBione of yoaur scoount We also recommend same simple steps 1o protect your PIN;

¢ Merrexias your Pits end pesewords and destroy any cormmunicaions advising you of new ones., Dorvt keep & record of your PiNe or passwords, in
WRar ox s ora (o,

# My churss yar own, ensure tat it is not something easy 10 guess ke your (or a family member's) birth date, name, phane number, postcods,
OOver's a0 e nuTber of NUTEare T 10NN & patter,

¢ Don't el arwone your PIN, nea ween triends, tarmily or a bank representative.

¢ Eroure oy walches you snter your PIN of paseword. A good practice ie 10 cover the keypad when you put in your PIN or password.

¢ Watch o for ermed. S8 or call soams asiing 1o detalls retating 10 your S0COUNE. i you receive suspicious emails, please contact us immediately.

Plonsa roly. Thess we v ishines crty. Wiile inlowing these steps wil help you 10 protect your PIN, your Sability for any losses anising from unauthorised

oy w B i QUleaTIne] N LLorinnce with the sPeymerds Code. For further detalle, see

Milps J/neie, g /1 bQARLTy-1escAncasMneniad-senices/ spayments-60de/ of vist bandigobark com.awmyosrd for all card related information. Business

Cuplomers vie!t frindassinesscard,

Begp ard Advioids Bork Limited AN § 048 04 U8 APSL/ Ausyoban Credi Lisence 237879 | bendigobonk.com.au Continued averleal.



140BH111 / E-7522 ) S-13955 / -27908 / 0033084773164447

B Bendigo Bank

Bendigo Business Account

A0

BSB number 633-000
Account number 155887672

Lt m e'itr!“'lmb." JOJIBEPTY LT e TF .J().‘,::IZBDEl

t title DA

W I eyt SUPER FUND

JOJIBE PTY LTD

167 MCCORDS RD 7 t

VANDINA CREEK GLD 456

' Statement period 10ct 2022 - 31 Dec 2022

Statement number 21
Opening balance on 1 Oct 2022 $14.477.83
Deposits & credits $0.00
Withdrawals & debits $677.68
Closing Balance on 31 Dec 2022 $13,800.15

o s Any questions?
Coalm g i Contact Luke Ross at 973 Logan Rd. Holland Park 4121
" e e e B / GF ! . on07 3397 2887, or call 1300 BENDIGO (1300 236 344).
Bendigo Business Account
Date Transaction Withdrawals Deposits Balance
Opening balance $14,477.83
@ 10q22  INTEREST 0.00 14,477.83
4 Oct 22 BILL PAYMENT 0140332386 290.00 14,187.83
BPAY TO: ASIC |
1Nov22  INTEREST 0.00 14,187.83
1 Nov 22 Monthly Transaction Summary
BILL PAYMENT WITHDRAWALS (1 @ 0.40) 0.40
Total Transaction Fees 0.40
Net Transaction Fees for October 22 0.40 14,187.43
1 Dec 22 INTEREST 0.00 14,187.43
12 Dec 22 DIRECT DEBIT 8094800 3B 387.28 13,800.15

ZURICH LIFE 0184323778

Transaction totals / Closing balance $677.68 $0.00 $13,800.15

Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited ABN 1 068 049 78 AFSL/Australian Credit Licerice 237679 | bendigobank.com.ou Continued overleof.



B Bendigo Bank

Bendigo Business Account

BSB number 633-000
Account number 1558874672
Customer number 330847731201
i N P Account title JOJIBE PTY LTD ATF JOJBE
= ety SUPER FUND
E JOJIBE PTY LTD
g 167 MCCORDS RD A t
= ANDINA CREEK GLD 4561
= Statement period 1Jan 2023 - 30 Jun 2023
% Statement number 2
Opening balance on 1.Jan 2023 $1380Q15
Deposits & credits $0.00
H t Withdrawals & debits $0.00
ome 1o Closing Balance on 30 Jun 2023 $13,800.15
HOME LOAN
Q) &
UsTomE® :
Any questions?

Contact Luke Ross at 973 Logan Rd, Holland Park 4121
on 07 3397 2887, or call 1300 BENDIGO (1300 236 344).

Bendigo Business Account

TASBH111/ E-431/ 55717 F1141 / 0033084773166604

Date Transaction Withdrawals Deposits Balance
Opening balance $13,800.15

@ 1Jan2a  INTEREST 0.00 13,800.15
1Feb23  INTEREST 0.00 13,800.16

@ imar23  wNTEREST 00 N 0.00 13,800.15
1Apr23  INTEREST 0.00 13,800.15
1May23  INTEREST 0.00 13,800.15

1 Jun 23 INTEREST 0.00 13,800.15

' Transaction totals / Closing balance $0.00 $0.00 $13,800.15

Bendigo and Adekaide Bark Limited ABN 1) 048 049 178 AFSL/Austrolian Credit Licence 237679 |  bendigebankeom.au Continved overeal..



Alex Mora

From: jojibe <jojibe@proton.me> on behalf of jojibe
Sent: Thursday, 3 August 2023 5:54 PM

To: Alex Mora

Subject: Re: FW: Jojibe smsf crypto wallets ‘23
Attachments: AC79CBFA-50CF-45B5-9F79-95B06EODF422.jpg

VTHO is a secondary asset in the Vechain network. There are no transactions in the log (see screen shot attached)
| can confirm that the smsf has all of the coins listed

e Cardano 60,710.000

e Binance Coin 534.0900

e Bitcoin 12.9192

e Ethereum 15.3800

e Holochain 4,433,056.000
e Ontology 1,876.2600

e VeChain 216,184.000

e VTHO 167,086.6900

e Monero 47.9900

Regards
J Tissington

Sent from Proton Mail for iOS

On Thu, Aug 3, 2023 at 6:38 PM, Alex Mora <alex@morawealth.com.au> wrote:

Thanks Joanne

With airdrops we need include as income the value of the tokens received as at the day the
tokens were received. (see Airdropx — Taxable income)

Is there any way you can provide a VTHO transaction report like you have with the attached
BTC Coins transactions, so | can value the coin.

Lastly can you confirm that on the 30 June 2023 your SMSF had the following coins/tokens

Cardano 60,710.000
Binance Coin 534.0900
Bitcoin 12.9192
Ethereum 15.3800
Holochain 4,433,056.000
Ontology 1,876.2600
VeChain 216,184.000
VTHO 167,086.6900
Monero 47.9900

Thanks

Regards,



20/09/2023, 11:40

@ CoinMarketCap

Cryptos: 1.8M+

Exchanges: 671

< Back to BNB

BNB historical data

Daily

Date

Jun 30, 2023

Jun 29, 2023

Jun 28, 2023

Jun 27, 2023

Jun 26, 2023

Jun 25, 2023

Jun 24,2023

Jun 23, 2023

Jun 22, 2023

Jun 21, 2023

Jun 20, 2023

Jun 19, 2023

Jun 18, 2023

Open*

$352.41

$349.50

$355.42

$353.81

$357.55

$353.63

$366.14

$356.23

$366.65

$364.81

$354.59

$355.14

$355.98

BNB price today, BNB to AUD live price, marketcap and chart | CoinMarketCap

Market Cap: $1.65T « 0.57%

High

$363.02

$357.74

$355.54

$359.84

$361.20

$361.46

$371.94

$372.45

$377.30

$373.50

$365.10

$355.98

$361.36

https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/bnb/historical-data/

Weekly

Low

$351.04

$349.43

$343.79

$351.16

$350.38

$35214

$347.34

$356.23

$355.02

$363.59

$353.77

$349.42

$352.74

24h Vol: $46.67B ~ 62.53%

Close**

$360.76

$352.47

$349.53

$355.41

$353.82

$357.57

$353.67

$366.16

$356.23

$366.66

$364.79

$354.62

$355.14

Q ¥

Dominance: BTC: 49.1% ETH: 18.£

Monthly

Volume

$947346,505

$503,633,501

$719,627,855

$521,706,463

$639,809,885

$620,092,295

$836,633,398

$729,589,607

$1,042,874,538

$1,057,036,812

$696,962,015

$522,505,763

$541,767,777

$56,613

$55,08¢

$53,79!

$55,46(

$55,08.

$55,63¢

$55,22

$56,38¢

$55,19¢

$57,22:

$56,354

$55,08

$55,36¢
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Cryptos: 1.8M+

20/09/2023, 11:37

@ CoinMarketCap

< Back to Bitcoin

Bitcoin historical data

Daily

Date

Jun 30, 2023

Jun 29, 2023

Jun 28, 2023

Jun 27,2023

Jun 26, 2023

Jun 25, 2023

Jun 24, 2023

Jun 23, 2023

Jun 22,2023

Jun 21, 2023

Jun 20, 2023

Jun 19, 2023

Jun 18, 2023

Jun 17,2023

Jun 16, 2023

Jun 15, 2023

Exchanges: 669 Market Cap: $1.68T ~1.82%

Open*

$46,003.77

$45,592.67

$45,937.56

$45,362.26

$45,622.64

$45,646.98

$45,976.26

$44,229.43

$44119.40

$41,698.94

$39,187.14

$38,317.25

$38,583.32

$38,318.76

$37175.57

$36,962.67

Weekly

High

$47,154.57

$46,598.98

$45,947.61

$46,330.99

$45,882.82

$46,388.39

$46,119.11

$46,982.07

$44,907.43

$45,272.24

$41,823.42

$39,412.86

$38,752.33

$38,960.18

$38,495.05

$37,397.80

https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/bitcoin/historical-data/

24h Vol: $42.21B + 11.64%

Low

$44,496.64

$45,557.97

$45,289.19

$45,317.06

$44,853.39

$45,392.68

$45,349.56

$44,229.43

$43,901.59

$41,654.25

$39,187.14

$38,317.25

$38,303.35

$38,094.36

$36,765.19

$36,462.40

Monthly

Close**

Dominance: BTC: 49.3% ETH: 18.3%

$45,741.78

$46,009.81

$45,592.76

$45,924.99

$45,357.48

$45,622.25

$45,652.28

$45,956.40

$44,252.95

$44,165.53

$41,722.76

$39,200.81

$38,318.37

$38,583.64

$38,316.99

$3717718

Bitcoin price today, BTC to AUD live price, marketcap and chart | CoinMarketCap

Q ¥

BYETH Gas: 11 ¢
Volume

$39,877183,195 $894,2
$19,974,302,850 $895,7
$21,806,323,774 $8741
$24,616,528,641 $892,6!
$24,686,672,434 $879,5¢
$18,984,183,807 $884,2
$18,187,379,701 $8877
$35,677,153,157 $881,4¢
$30,377,618,495 $853,9
$49,115,510,537 $858,3
$32,427,915,007 $802,6:
$18,662,867,317 $758,1
$13,921,912,690 $743,8:
$16,140,788,928 $748,7°
$23,729,082,388 $742,5:
$23,302,272,201 $730,1

1/18
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Cryptos: 1.8M+

20/09/2023, 11:41

@ CoinMarketCap

< Back to Cardano

Cardano historical data

Daily

Date

Jun 30, 2023

Jun 29, 2023

Jun 28, 2023

Jun 27,2023

Jun 26, 2023

Jun 25, 2023

Jun 24, 2023

Jun 23, 2023

Jun 22,2023

Jun 21, 2023

Jun 20, 2023

Jun 19, 2023

Jun 18, 2023

Open*

$0.4164

$0.4049

$0.4288

$0.4201

$0.4375

$0.4334

$0.4439

$0.4295

$0.4221

$0.3982

$0.3841

$0.3797

$0.3885

Cardano price today, ADA to AUD live price, marketcap and chart | CoinMarketCap

Exchanges: 669 Market Cap: $1.68T «1.82%

High

$0.449

$0.4211

$0.4292

$0.4324

$0.4377

$0.4529

$0.4451

$0.4524

$0.4481

$0.4245

$0.3984

$0.3841

$0.391

https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/cardano/historical-data/

Weekly

Low

$0.4099

$0.4047

$0.4012

$0.4159

$0.4168

$0.4321

$0.4281

$0.4295

$0.4209

$0.3967

$0.3748

$0.3769

$0.3781

24h Vol: $42.2B v 11.64%

Close**

$0.4307

$0.4164

$0.4049

$0.4288

$0.4201

$0.4375

$0.4334

$0.4439

$0.4295

$0.4221

$0.3982

$0.384

$0.3797

Q ¥

Dominance: BTC: 49.3% ETH: 18.3

Monthly

Volume

$782115,434

$296,661,848

$414,988,027

$294,581,246

$316,134,985

$337,332,176

$311,644,176

$362,462,067

$500,813,563

$506,144,880

$312,680,577

$206,628,251

$198,594,703

$15,154

$14,592

$13,97°

$14,99¢9

$14,65¢

$15,26°

$15,16¢€

$15,322

$14,914

$14,762

$13,78<

$13,36¢

$13,26°

1/20
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20/09/2023, 11:43

@ CoinMarketCap

Cryptos: 1.8M+

Exchanges: 669 Market Cap: $1.66T « 0.66%

< Back to Ethereum

Ethereum price today, ETH to AUD live price, marketcap and chart | CoinMarketCap

24h Vol: $43.46B ¥ 6.25%

Ethereum historical data

Daily

Date

Jun 30, 2023

Jun 29, 2023

Jun 28, 2023

Jun 27,2023

Jun 26, 2023

Jun 25, 2023

Jun 24, 2023

Jun 23, 2023

Jun 22, 2023

Jun 21, 2023

Jun 20, 2023

Jun 19, 2023

Jun 18, 2023

Jun 17,2023

Jun 16, 2023

Open*

$2,798.80

$2,770.24

$2,828.25

$2,786.00

$2,843.96

$2,803.29

$2,835.30

$2,770.28

$2,779.60

$2,639.38

$2,535.74

$2,503.28

$2,513.76

$2,498.44

$2,420.80

Weekly

High

$2,918.81

$2,839.45

$2,828.71

$2,859.21

$2,853.61

$2,882.84

$2,852.45

$2,892.87

$2,845.10

$2,791.33

$2,641.96

$2,548.89

$2,542.05

$2,571.35

$2,512.20

https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/ethereum/historical-data/

Low

$2,752.87

$2,770.24

$2,757.91

$2,779.01

$2,755.39

$2,795.82

$2,791.28

$2,770.28

$2,762.97

$2,633.75

$2,535.74

$2,492.37

$2,496.37

$2,494.78

$2,409.26

Dominance: BTC: 49.2% ETH: 18.3%

Monthly

Close** Volume
$2,901.43 $19,487,457,616
$2,799.13 $8,603,283,593
$2,770.11 $10,677,959,773
$2,827.95 $11,516,565,799
$2,786.13 $12,901,797,996
$2,844.64 $10,367,591,482
$2,803.60 $7,525,073,486
$2,833.94 $12,265,334,916
$2,770.88 $12,469,328,099
$2,781.38 $17,278,935,582
$2,639.56 $10,469,314,187
$2,536.87 $7,581,087,051
$2,503.39 $5,559,684,531
$2,513.77 $7,095,347,853
$2,498.44 $9,129,932,422

Q ¥

BETH ¢

$351,2:

$337,44
$328,87
$340,30
$334,5C
$341,36
$337,5¢

$336,5¢

$331,12

$334,7¢
$314,50
$303,9°

$301,02
$302,1

$299,97

1/19
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20/09/2023, 12:07

@ CoinMarketCap

Cryptos: 1.8M+

< Back to Holo

Exchanges: 669 Market Cap: $1.66T «0.75%

Holo historical data

Daily

Date

Jun 30, 2023

Jun 29, 2023

Jun 28, 2023

Jun 27, 2023

Jun 26, 2023

Jun 25, 2023

Jun 24, 2023

Jun 23, 2023

Jun 22, 2023

Jun 21, 2023

Jun 20, 2023

Jun 19, 2023

Jun 18, 2023

Jun 17,2023

Open*

$0.002017

$0.002004

$0.002082

$0.002076

$0.002165

$0.002121

$0.002114

$0.002007

$0.002061

$0.001988

$0.001919

$0.001872

$0.001916

$0.001871

Weekly

High

$0.002094

$0.002043

$0.002083

$0.002103

$0.002165

$0.0022

$0.002161

$0.002152

$0.002118

$0.002071

$0.001988

$0.00194

$0.001936

$0.001939

https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/holo/historical-data/

24h Vol: $43.96B ¥ 5.05%

Low

$0.001964

$0.001997

$0.001967

$0.002073

$0.002059

$0.002113

$0.002088

$0.002007

$0.002007

$0.00198

$0.001872

$0.001865

$0.001869

$0.001861

Monthly

Close**

$0.002066

$0.002017

$0.002004

$0.002082

$0.002076

$0.002165

$0.002121

$0.002114

$0.002007

$0.002061

$0.001988

$0.00192

$0.001872

$0.001916

Holo price today, HOT to AUD live price, marketcap and chart | CoinMarketCap

Q ¥

Dominance: BTC: 49.2% ETH: 18.3% &

Volume

$17,383,492

$9,953,062

$12,768,125

$12,990,232

$14,496,426

$15,540,967

$14,703,188

$17,247,967

$16,987,515

$15,512,708

$12,635,829

$10,897125

$10,321,832

$9,887,857

$35¢

$34

$33

$35

$35

$35

$34

$35¢

$33

$32

$32

$32¢
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20/09/2023, 12:08

@ CoinMarketCap

Cryptos: 1.8M+

Exchanges: 669 Market Cap: $1.66T «0.75%

< Back to Monero

Monero price today, XMR to AUD live price, marketcap and chart | CoinMarketCap

Monero historical data

Daily

Date

Jun 30, 2023

Jun 29, 2023

Jun 28, 2023

Jun 27,2023

Jun 26, 2023

Jun 25, 2023

Jun 24, 2023

Jun 23, 2023

Jun 22,2023

Jun 21, 2023

Jun 20, 2023

Jun 19, 2023

Open*

$247.62

$249.60

$251.11

$245.10

$244.61

$23412

$231.30

$222.09

$213.43

$209.03

$201.91

$199.71

High

$256.24

$253.19

$256.66

$255.25

$248.39

$248.47

$238.76

$232.81

$226.47

$214.57

$210.81

$203.64

https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/monero/historical-data/

Weekly

Low

$24215

$243.01

$247.23

$245.06

$237.41

$233.31

$229.77

$222.09

$213.32

$208.04

$201.74

$199.03

24h Vol: $43.97B v 5.05%

Close**

$252.56

$247.64

$249.60

$251.12

$245.08

$244.64

$23412

$231.27

$222.09

$213.45

$209.05

$201.91

Q ¥

Dominance: BTC: 49.2% ETH:

Monthly

Volume

$146,933,335

$95,916,680

$117,029,331

$136,070,742

$156,625,043

$144,612,412

$144,720,193

$124,880,657

$128,534,916

$112,207,750

$109,349,465

$76,897,922

$4,653

$4,543

$4,510

$4,60C

$4,479

$4,46¢

$4,291

$4,181

$4,039,

$3,910,

$3,790,

$3,681
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20/09/2023, 12:08

Ontology price today, ONT to AUD live price, marketcap and chart | CoinMarketCap

@ CoinMarketCap

Cryptos: 1.8M+

Exchanges: 669 Market Cap: $1.66T «0.75%

< Back to Ontology

Ontology historical data

Daily

Date

Jun 30, 2023

Jun 29, 2023

Jun 28, 2023

Jun 27,2023

Jun 26, 2023

Jun 25, 2023

Jun 24, 2023

Jun 23, 2023

Jun 22, 2023

Jun 21, 2023

Jun 20, 2023

Jun 19, 2023

Open*

$0.2904

$0.2865

$0.3125

$0.2846

$0.2907

$0.2863

$0.2837

$0.2651

$0.2678

$0.2538

$0.2433

$0.2405

High

$0.3192

$0.3109

$0.3125

$0.3167

$0.2935

$0.3022

$0.2929

$0.2878

$0.2763

$0.277

$0.2549

$0.2433

https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/ontology/historical-data/

Weekly

Low

$0.2867

$0.2862

$0.2766

$0.2843

$0.2816

$0.2863

$0.2817

$0.265

$0.263

$0.2529

$0.2412

$0.2379

24h Vol: $43.96B ¥ 5.05%

Close**

$0.3069

$0.2904

$0.2866

$0.3126

$0.2846

$0.2907

$0.2862

$0.2838

$0.2651

$0.2678

$0.2538

$0.2433

Q V¥

Dominance: BTC: 49.2% ETF

Monthly

Volume

$44,581,949

$36,024,435

$30,305,255

$71,313,731

$13,775,780

$16,908,646

$23,363,510

$17,416,548

$15,181,736

$15,453,321

$10,211,336

$9,302,985

$270,

$254

$247

$273

$248

$254,

$250,

$245,

$230

$234

$220

$212
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20/09/2023, 12:10

@ CoinMarketCap

Cryptos: 1.8M+

Exchanges: 669 Market Cap: $1.66T « 0.75%

< Back to VeChain

VeChain price today, VET to AUD live price, marketcap and chart | CoinMarketCap

24h Vol: $43.97B ¥ 5.05%

VeChain historical data

Daily

Date

Jun 30, 2023

Jun 29, 2023

Jun 28, 2023

Jun 27,2023

Jun 26, 2023

Jun 25, 2023

Jun 24, 2023

Jun 23, 2023

Jun 22, 2023

Jun 21, 2023

Jun 20, 2023

Jun 19, 2023

Jun 18, 2023

Open*

$0.0284

$0.02728

$0.02838

$0.02745

$0.02756

$0.02711

$0.02799

$0.02501

$0.02417

$0.02297

$0.02212

$0.0216

$0.02185

Weekly
High Low
$0.03033  $0.02798
$0.02924  $0.02722
$0.02967  $0.02699
$0.02841 $0.02695
$0.02882  $0.02659
$0.028 $0.02693
$0.02828  $0.02681
$0.02957  $0.02495
$0.02521 $0.02413
$0.02424  $0.02288
$0.02299 $0.02175
$0.02221 $0.02145
$0.02201 $0.02152

https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/vechain/historical-data/

Q ¥

Monthly

Close** Volume
$0.02955 |  $115,306,996
$0.02841 $78,987,297
$0.02728 $119,123,216
$0.02837 $57,784,024
$0.02745 $80,268,676
$0.02756 $55,380,837
$0.02711 $70,580,411
$0.02798  $226,792,552
$0.02501 $72,898,106
$0.02417 $53,974,573
$0.02297 $43,641,956
$0.02212 $38,704,069
$0.0216 $36,158,118

Dominance: BTC: 49.2% ETH: 18.3%

$216:

$2,07°

$1,95¢

$2,06¢

$1,99:¢

$2,00(

$1,97¢

$2,01C

$1,80;

$1,76(

$1,65¢

$1,602

$1,57C

1/20


https://coinmarketcap.com/
https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/vechain
https://coinmarketcap.com/
https://coinmarketcap.com/rankings/exchanges/
https://coinmarketcap.com/charts/
https://coinmarketcap.com/charts/
https://coinmarketcap.com/charts/#dominance-percentage
PratikChristian
Highlight

PratikChristian
Highlight

PratikChristian
Highlight


20/09/2023, 12:17

VeThor Token price today, VTHO to AUD live price, marketcap and chart | CoinMarketCap

@ CoinMarketCap

Cryptos: 1.8M+

Exchanges: 669 Market Cap: $1.66T ~ 0.64%

< Back to VeThor Token

24h Vol: $44.07B ~ 4.83%

VeThor Token historical data

Daily

Date

Jun 30, 2023

Jun 29, 2023

Jun 28, 2023

Jun 27,2023

Jun 26, 2023

Jun 25, 2023

Jun 24,2023

Jun 23, 2023

Jun 22,2023

Jun 21,2023

Jun 20, 2023

Jun 19, 2023

Jun 18, 2023

Open*

$0.001903

$0.001923

$0.001843

$0.001836

$0.001699

$0.001713

$0.001767

$0.001606

$0.001532

$0.001489

$0.001443

$0.001397

$0.001404

Weekly

High

$0.002007

$0.001933

$0.002088

$0.001932

$0.001984

$0.001733

$0.001778

$0.001842

$0.00163

$0.001542

$0.001525

$0.001451

$0.001508

https://coinmarketcap.com/currencies/vethor-token/historical-data/

Low

$0.001886

$0.001872

$0.001826

$0.001782

$0.001672

$0.001665

$0.001686

$0.001605

$0.001524

$0.00147

$0.001443

$0.001393

$0.00139

Q ¥

Monthly

Close** Volume
$0.001955 $2,824,159
$0.001903 $3,011,007
$0.001924 $8,120,724
$0.001843 $5,537,637
$0.001836  $10,892,571
$0.001699 $1,755,355
$0.001713 $1,670,075
$0.001766 $7184,884
$0.001606 $2,927,935
$0.001532 $2,124,575
$0.001489  $2,400,020
$0.001443 $1,794,181
$0.001397 $4,221173

Dominance: BTC: 49.2% ETH: 18.3¢

$12€

$12z

$127

$1

$11

$10¢

$10¢

$11

$10:

$9

$94

$9

$8
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Go gle how did i get vtho from vet X & @& Q
Images News Shopping Videos Books Maps Flights Finance

About 358,000 results (0.52 seconds)

How is VTHO generated? VeChain (VET) holders generate VeThor
(VTHO) automatically. This means that VET holders receive VTHO tokens
for free, enabling them to use VeChain without incurring additional
costs, as long as the operations they perform consume less than the
VTHO generated.

E Exodus Support

https://support.exodus.com » article » 1204-vechain-and-...

VeChain (VET) and VeThor (VTHO) Staking - Exodus Support

@ About featured snippets  + Jl Feedback

People also ask

How do you get VeThor?
What is the difference between VTHO and vet investment?
What will VeThor be worth in 2025?

What is the VTHO to vet ratio?

Feedback

© Zendesk
https://coinspot.zendesk.com » en-us » articles » 3600...
How do we calculate VTHO & when will | receive my VTHO?
We will calculate the amount of VeThor Token (VTHO) to distribute to holders of VeChainThor
(VET) based on: The amount of VeChainThor (VET) is held for during ...

(‘ Kriptomat
https://kriptomat.io » Cryptocurrencies » VeThor Token

What is cryptocurrency VeThor and how does it work?

VTHO is generated by holding VET, so you can earn VTHO by holding a VET balance. The
relationship between the two tokens is mutually dependent, so without VET ...

' Atomic Wallet
https://atomicwallet.io » vechain-staking

VeChain (VET/VTHO) Staking Guide + Calculator

All you need to do is just hold funds on your account. VTHO Staking: Profit. To receive 1
VTHO a day you will need to hold 2,314.8 VET on your wallet address.
Rating: 4.3 - 39,755 votes - Free - Finance

VeChain Stats
https://vechainstats.com » vtho-calculator

VeChain VTHO Calculator - VeThor staking calculation

The VeThor (VTHO) calculator allows you to calculate the ROl on your VET holdings based on
staking rewards. X-Node holders receive a bonus VeThor (VTHO) ...

@ BTCC exchange
https://www.btcc.com » en-US » hashtag » how-to-get-vt...

how to get vtho from vet

5 June 2023 — To receive 1 VTHO a day you will need to hold 2,314.8 VET on your wallet
address. Basically, if you're interested in high profits you need ...

https://www.btcc.com » academy » research-analysis

What Is Vethor Token? Everything You Need to Know ...
12 Dec 2022 — VTHO is generated by holding VET, so you can earn VTHO by holding a VET
balance. The relationship between the two tokens is mutually dependent, ...

Allfilters ~
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@
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https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&sxsrf=AB5stBiKOmkCVWsNdBVhDwYOheY6UhWM4g:1691047036718&q=how+did+i+get+vtho+from+vet&tbm=isch&source=lnms&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ0pQJegQIChAB
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https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&sxsrf=AB5stBiKOmkCVWsNdBVhDwYOheY6UhWM4g:1691047036718&q=how+did+i+get+vtho+from+vet&tbm=vid&source=lnms&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ0pQJegQICBAB
https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&sxsrf=AB5stBiKOmkCVWsNdBVhDwYOheY6UhWM4g:1691047036718&q=how+did+i+get+vtho+from+vet&tbm=bks&source=lnms&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ0pQJegQIShAB
https://maps.google.com/maps?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&output=search&q=how+did+i+get+vtho+from+vet&source=lnms&entry=mc&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ0pQJegQISxAB
https://www.google.com/travel/flights?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&output=search&q=how+did+i+get+vtho+from+vet&source=lnms&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ0pQJegQISRAB
https://www.google.com/finance?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&output=search&q=how+did+i+get+vtho+from+vet&source=lnms&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ0pQJegQISBAB
https://www.google.com/url?url=https://support.google.com/websearch?p%3Dfeatured_snippets%26hl%3Den-AU&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&usg=AOvVaw0i49AHdlPxyMS_Uk6MzpS8&hl=en-AU&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQrpwBegQIFBAB
https://www.google.com/url?url=https://support.google.com/websearch?p%3Dfeatured_snippets%26hl%3Den-AU&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&usg=AOvVaw0i49AHdlPxyMS_Uk6MzpS8&hl=en-AU&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQrpwBegQIFBAC
https://support.exodus.com/article/1204-vechain-and-vethor-staking-faq#:~:text=Exodus%20wallet%20directly.-,How%20is%20VTHO%20generated%3F,less%20than%20the%20VTHO%20generated.
https://coinspot.zendesk.com/hc/en-us/articles/360000356856-How-do-we-calculate-VTHO-when-will-I-receive-my-VTHO-
https://kriptomat.io/cryptocurrencies/vethor-token/what-is-vethor-token/
https://atomicwallet.io/vechain-staking
https://vechainstats.com/vtho-calculator/
https://www.btcc.com/en-US/hashtag/how-to-get-vtho-from-vet
https://www.btcc.com/en-US/academy/research-analysis/what-is-vethor-token-everything-you-need-to-know-about-vtho-crypto
https://www.google.com/webhp?hl=en&sa=X&ved=0ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQPAgI
https://www.google.com.au/intl/en/about/products?tab=wh
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VeChainlnsider
https://vechaininsider.com > Guides

Everything you need to know about VeThor (VTHO)
8 June 2019 — VTHO is a token, most wallets will allow you to store the coin “VET” and also
the token. In some instances, like Tron on Ledger, you have to own ...

@ Reddit

https://www.reddit.com » kucoin » comments > how_t...

How to receive VTHO from VET? : r/kucoin
29 June 2021 — To be eligible of the monthly distribution of VTHO, users must hold VET on
KuCoin's Main, Trading or Margin account.

6 answers - Top answer: Add on question, where/when does VTHO appear and how can you t...

Collecting VTHO vs. Staking on Crypto.com? : r/Vechain - Reddit 18 May 2021

Can someone give me step by step instructions on how to ... 18 Feb 2021
Can someone explain how you're able to get VeThor ... - Reddit 23 June 2021
Converting VTHO to VET : r/Vechain - Reddit 27 July 2021

More results from www.reddit.com

© Binance.US
https://support.binance.us > en-us » articles » 9655512...

Binance.US to Distribute VeThor Tokens (VTHO) Rewards ...
19 Oct 2022 — Binance.US will distribute VeThor Token (VTHO) rewards on an opt-in basis to
all qualifying customers who held VeChain (VET) between May 1, ...

Related searches
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vtho price
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vtho price prediction

vtho coin
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https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&sxsrf=AB5stBiKOmkCVWsNdBVhDwYOheY6UhWM4g:1691047036718&q=How+to+stake+VET+on+VeChainThor+wallet&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ1QJ6BAgvEAE
https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&sxsrf=AB5stBiKOmkCVWsNdBVhDwYOheY6UhWM4g:1691047036718&q=Will+VTHO+reach+%241&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ1QJ6BAgtEAE
https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&sxsrf=AB5stBiKOmkCVWsNdBVhDwYOheY6UhWM4g:1691047036718&q=VTHO+price+prediction&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ1QJ6BAgsEAE
https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C1CHBF_en-GBAU855AU855&sxsrf=AB5stBiKOmkCVWsNdBVhDwYOheY6UhWM4g:1691047036718&q=VTHO+coin&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjiqK-P-b-AAxUql1YBHSMXAoAQ1QJ6BAgrEAE

Agent MORA WEALTH ACCOUNTANTS
Australian Government PTY LTD
Australian Taxation Office Client THE TRUSTEE FOR JOJIBE
SUPER FUND
ABN 90 891 136 984
TFN 969 099 245

Income tax 002

Date generated 03 August 2023
Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00
Transactions

5 results found - from 03 August 2021 to 03 August 2023 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

25 Jul 2023 25 Jul 2023 General interest charge $0.00

25 Jul 2023 24 Jul 2023 Payment received $518.00 $0.00

25 Jul 2023 1 Jul 2022 General interest charge $518.00 DR

24 Jul 2023 1 Dec 2022 Tax return Self Man Superfund - Income Tax for the period from 01 Jul 21 $259.00 $518.00 DR
to 30 Jun 22

24 Jul 2023 8 Jun 2022 Tax return Self Man Superfund - Income Tax for the period from 01 Jul 20 $259.00 $259.00 DR

to 30 Jun 21



Agent MORA WEALTH ACCOUNTANTS
Australian Government PTY LTD
Australian Taxation Office Client THE TRUSTEE FOR JOJIBE
SUPER FUND
ABN 90 891 136 984
TFN 969 099 245

Activity statement 004

Date generated 03 August 2023
Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00
Transactions

0 results found - from 03 August 2021 to 03 August 2023 sorted by processed date ordered newest to oldest
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Jojibe Super Fund

Operating Statement
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Income

Transfers In
Total Income

Expenses
Accountancy Fees
ATO Supervisory Levy
Auditor's Remuneration
ASIC Fees
Bank Charges

Member Payments
Life Insurance Premiums

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out

Investment Losses

Changes in Market Values

Total Expenses

Benefits accrued as a result of operations before income tax

Income Tax Expense

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Refer to compilation report
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Note 2022 2021
$ $
111
111
1,088
518
330
276 273
0 3
276 2,211
335 0
0 10,000
4 385,413 (818,975)
386,024 (806,763)
(386,025) 806,875
0 0
(386,025) 806,875

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.



Jojibe Super Fund

Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2022

Assets

Investments
Cryptocurrency

Total Investments

Other Assets
Bendigo Bank Acc 7672
ASIC Account

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Net assets available to pay benefits

Represented by:

Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

Tissington, Joanne - Accumulation

Total Liability for accrued benefits allocated to members' accounts

The accompanying notes form part of these financial statements.

Refer to compilation report
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2022 2021

$ $

638,154 1,029,511
638,154 1,029,511
14,478 8,872
0 273
14,478 9,145
652,632 1,038,656
652,632 1,038,656
652,632 1,038,656
652,632 1,038,656




Jojibe Super Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022
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Note 1: Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

The trustees have prepared the financial statements on the basis that the Superannuation Fund is not a reporting entity because
it is not publicly accountable and is not required by law or governing document to prepare financial statements that comply with
Australian Accounting Standards. The financial statements are therefore special purpose financial statements that have been
prepared in order to meet the requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and associated Regulations,
the trust deed of the Fund and the needs of members.

The financial statements have been prepared on a cash basis and are based on historical costs, except for investments which
have been measured at market value.

The following significant accounting policies, which are consistent with the policies applied in the previous period unless otherwise
stated, have been adopted in the preparation of the financial statements.

The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Director(s).

a. Measurement of Investments
The Fund initially recognises:

(i) an investment when it controls the future economic benefits expected to flow from the asset. For financial assets, the
trade date is considered to be the date on which control of the future economic benefits attributable to the asset
passes to the Fund; and

(ii) a financial liability on the date it becomes a party to the contractual provisions of the instrument.

Investments of the Fund have been measured at market value, which refers to the amount that a willing buyer could
reasonably be expected to pay to acquire an asset from a willing seller if the following assumptions were made:

- that the buyer and the seller deal with each other at arm’s length in relation to the sale;
- that the sale occurred after proper marketing of the asset; and
- that the buyer and the seller acted knowledgeably and prudentially in relation to the sale.

Market value has been determined as follows:

(i) shares and other securities listed on the Australian Securities Exchange by reference to the relevant market quotations
at the end of the reporting period;

(i) units in managed funds by reference to the unit redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iii) fixed-interest securities by reference to the redemption price at the end of the reporting period;

(iv) unlisted investments are stated at trustees’ assessment based on estimated market value at balance date or where

necessary, an external valuer’s opinion; and

(v) investment properties at the trustees’ assessment of the market value or where necessary a qualified independent
valuer’s opinion at the end of reporting period.

b. Cash and Cash Equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include cash on hand and at call, deposits with banks and short-term, highly liquid investments
that are readily convertible to cash and subject to an insignificant risk of change in value.

c. Revenue
Interest revenue
Interest revenue is recognised in respect of fixed-interest securities, and cash and cash equivalent balances. Interest

revenue is recognised upon receipt.

Dividend revenue

Refer to compilation report



Jojibe Super Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022
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Dividend revenue is recognised when the dividend has been paid or, in the case of dividend reinvestment schemes, when the
dividend is credited to the benefit of the fund.

Rental revenue

Upon entering into each contract as a lessor, the Fund assesses if the lease is a finance or operating lease. All leases have been
assessed as operating leases. Rental revenue arising from operating leases on investment properties is recognised on straight-
line basis over the term of the specific lease.

Distribution revenue
Distributions from unit trusts and managed funds are recognised as at the date the unit value is quoted ex-distribution and if not
received at the end of the reporting period, are reflected in the statement of financial position as a receivable at market value.

Remeasurement changes in market values

Remeasurement changes in the market values of assets are recognised as income and determined as the difference
between the market value at year-end or consideration received (if sold during the year) and the market value as at the
prior year-end or cost (if acquired during the period).

Contributions
Contributions and transfers in are recognised when the control and the benefits from the revenue have been attained and
are recorded by the Fund, gross of any taxes, in the period to which they relate.

d. Liability for Accrued Benefits

The liability for accrued benefits represents the Fund's present obligation to pay benefits to members and beneficiaries, and
has been calculated as the difference between the carrying amount of the assets and the carrying amount of the other
payables and income tax liabilities as at the end of the reporting period.

e. Trade and Other Payables

Financial liabilities, such as trade creditors and other payables, are measured at the gross value of the outstanding balance at
the end of the reporting period. The trustees have determined that the gross value of the Fund’s financial liabilities is
equivalent to the market value. Any remeasurement changes in the gross value of non-current financial liabilities (including
liabilities for members’ accrued benefits) are recognised in the operating statement in the periods in which they occur.

f. Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgements

The preparation of financial statements requires the trustees to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect the
application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results

may differ from these estimates.

Estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are
recognised in the period in which the estimate is revised and in any future period affected.

Note 2: Cryptocurrency

2022 2021

$ $

Cardano 40,564 108,558
Bitcoin Cash 0 4,612
Binance Coin 172,345 207,576
Bitcoin 372,360 587,786
Ethereum 23,779 44,807

Refer to compilation report



Jojibe Super Fund

. . b, niil
Notes to the Financial Statements v [N .
For the year ended 30 June 2022
Holochain 13,512 36,174
Ontology 616 1,868
VeChain 7,036 24,706
Monero 7,942 13,425
638,154 1,029,512
Note 3: Banks and Term Deposits
2022 2021
$ $
Banks
Bendigo Bank Acc 7672 14,478 8,872
14,478 8,872
Note 4: Changes in Market Values
Unrealised Movements in Market Value
2022 2021
$ $
Cryptocurrency
Binance Coin (35,232) 195,604
Bitcoin (215,426) 416,030
Bitcoin Cash 388 2,400
Cardano (67,993) 101,215
Ethereum (21,028) 39,761
Holochain (22,662) 32,738
Monero (5,483) 8,977
Ontology (1,252) 295
VeChain (17,670) 21,955
(386,357) 818,975
Total Unrealised Movement (386,357) 818,975
Realised Movements in Market Value
2022 2021
$ $
Cryptocurrency
Bitcoin Cash 944 0

Refer to compilation report



Jojibe Super Fund

Notes to the Financial Statements A
For the year ended 30 June 2022

944 0
Total Realised Movement 944 0
Changes in Market Values (385,413) 818,975

Refer to compilation report



Jojibe Super Fund
Jojibe Pty Ltd ACN: 608308201

Trustees Declaration

The directors of the trustee company have determined that the fund is not a reporting entity and that the special purpose financial
statements should be prepared in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements.

The directors of the trustee company declare that:

(i) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2022 present fairly, in all material
respects, the financial position of the superannuation fund at 30 June 2022 and the results of its operations for the year ended on
that date in accordance with the accounting policies described in Note 1 to the financial statements;

(i) the financial statements and notes to the financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the
trust deed; and

(iii) the operation of the superannuation fund has been carried out in accordance with its trust deed and in compliance with the
requirements of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and associated Regulations during the year ended 30 June
2022.

Specifically, the directors of the trustee company declare that:

- in accordance with s120 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993, no individual trustee has been or is a
disqualified person;

- the fund has satisfactory title to all assets, all assets are unencumbered and free from charge as prescribed by s50 of the
Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 and reg13.14 of the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1994; and

- to the knowledge of the directors of the trustee company, there have been no events or transactions subsequent to the
balance date which could have a material impact on the fund. Where such events have occurred, the effect of such events
has been accounted and noted in the fund’s financial statements.

Signed in accordance with a resolution of the directors of the trustee company by:

Joanne Tissington
Jojibe Pty Ltd
Director

Dated this .....ccccevvvveviiiiiiene day of .o



Jojibe Super Fund

Statement of Taxable Income

For the year ended 30 June 2022

Benefits accrued as a result of operations

Less
Tax Losses Deducted

Realised Accounting Capital Gains

Add

Decrease in MV of investments

Net Capital Gains

Taxable Income or Loss

Income Tax on Taxable Income or Loss

CURRENT TAX OR REFUND

Supervisory Levy

AMOUNT DUE OR REFUNDABLE

| e —
. H"’fﬂ‘a ::.:ji:':'Fl'l

2022
$

(386,025.00)

18.00
944.00
962.00

386,357.00
630.00

386,987.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
259.00
259.00



Jojibe Super Fund

Members Statement

Joanne Tissington
17 Watson Street

Camp Hill, Queensland, 4152, Australia

Your Details

Date of Birth :

Age:

Tax File Number:

Date Joined Fund:
Service Period Start Date:
Date Left Fund:

Member Code:

Account Start Date:
Account Phase:

Account Description:

Your Balance
Total Benefits

Preservation Components

Preserved
Unrestricted Non Preserved

Restricted Non Preserved

Tax Components
Tax Free

Taxable

Investment Earnings Rate

Provided
47
Provided
19/09/2015
26/07/2011

TISJOAO0001A
19/09/2015
Accumulation Phase

Accumulation

652,632

652,632

45,382
607,250

-37%

I\.‘\"‘\-\._.-""--]I.-__."‘\-\,_.H\.\I| LTIAL

Nominated Beneficiaries: N/A
Nomination Type: N/A
Vested Benefits: 652,632
Total Death Benefit: 744,750

FRIIVIENCE

Your Detailed Account Summary

This Year

Opening balance at  01/07/2021 1,038,656

Increases to Member account during the period

Employer Contributions

Personal Contributions (Concessional)
Personal Contributions (Non Concessional)
Government Co-Contributions

Other Contributions

Proceeds of Insurance Policies

Transfers In

Net Earnings (385,689)

Internal Transfer In

Decreases to Member account during the period

Pensions Paid

Contributions Tax

Income Tax

No TFN Excess Contributions Tax
Excess Contributions Tax

Refund Excess Contributions
Division 293 Tax

Insurance Policy Premiums Paid 335
Management Fees

Member Expenses

Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
Superannuation Surcharge Tax

Internal Transfer Out

Closing balance at  30/06/2022 652,632

Last Year
231,781

111
816,764

10,000

1,038,656




Jojibe Super Fund

Investment Summary Report
As at 30 June 2022

Investment Units Market Price Market Value Average Cost Accounting Cost Unrealised Gain/ Portfolio
Gain/(Loss) (Loss)% Weight%

Cash/Bank Accounts
Bendigo Bank Acc 7672 14,477.830000 14,477.83 14,477.83 14,477.83 2.28%
14,477.83 14,477.83 2.28%

Cryptocurrency

BNB.COIN  Binance Coin 534.09 312.291473 166,791.75 14.04 7,500.00 159,291.75 2,123.89 % 26.25 %
BTC.COIN  Bitcoin 12.92 28,024.538832 362,054.34 9,288.51 120,000.00 242,054.34 201.71 % 56.98 %
ADA.COIN  Cardano 60,710.00 0.655962 39,823.45 0.12 7,500.00 32,323.45 430.98 % 6.27 %
ETH.COIN  Ethereum 15.38 1,506.127311 23,164.24 325.10 5,000.00 18,164.24 363.28 % 3.65 %
HOT.COIN  Holochain 4,433,056.00 0.003048 13,511.95 0.00 7,000.00 6,511.95 93.03 % 213 %
XMR.COIN  Monero 47.99 165.498621 7,942.28 166.70 8,000.00 (57.72) (0.72) % 1.25%
ONT.COIN  Ontology 1,876.26 0.328204 615.80 2.66 5,000.00 (4,384.20) (87.68) % 0.10 %
VET.COIN  VeChain 216,184.00 0.032440 7,013.01 0.02 5,000.00 2,013.01 40.26 % 1.10 %
620,916.82 165,000.00 455,916.82 276.31 % 97.72 %
635,394.65 179,477.83 455,916.82 254.02 % 100.00 %




Jojibe Super Fund

Market Movement Report

As at 30 June 2022

Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting

Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)
ADA.COIN1 - Cardano

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 60,710.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,557.68 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (67,993.26) 0.00 40,564.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 60,710.00 0.00 (67,993.26) 0.00 40,564.42 0.00 0.00 0.00
BCH.COINL1 - Bitcoin Cash

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 6.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,612.01 0.00 0.00 0.00

09/09/2021 Disposal (6.81) (5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 (387.99) 5,944.36 5,000.00 944.36

09/09/2021 Writeback 0.00 0.00 387.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 0.00 (5,000.00) 387.99 0.00 0.00 5,944.36 5,000.00 944.36
BNB.COIN1 - Binance Coin

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 534.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 207,576.16 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 6,712,341.46 0.00 6,919,917.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (6,747,573.00) 0.00 172,344.62 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 534.09 0.00 (35,231.54) 0.00 172,344.62 0.00 0.00 0.00
BTC.COIN4 - Bitcoin

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 12.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 587,786.10 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (215,426.04) 0.00 372,360.06 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 12.92 0.00 (215,426.04) 0.00 372,360.06 0.00 0.00 0.00
ETH.COINS - Ethereum

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 15.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,806.58 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (21,027.75) 0.00 23,778.83 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 15.38 0.00 (21,027.75) 0.00 23,778.83 0.00 0.00 0.00
HOT.COIN - Holochain

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 4,433,056.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,173.74 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (22,661.79) 0.00 13,511.95 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 4,433,056.0 0.00 (22,661.79) 0.00 13,511.95 0.00 0.00 0.00
ONT.COIN - Ontology

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1,876.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,868.02 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (1,252.22) 0.00 615.80 0.00 0.00 0.00

30/06/2022 1,876.26 0.00 (1,252.22) 0.00 615.80 0.00 0.00 0.00



Jojibe Super Fund
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Market Movement Report
As at 30 June 2022
Unrealised Realised Total
Accounting
Cost Market Accounting Accounting
Investment  Date Description Units Movement Movement  Depreciation Balance Consideration Cost Base Profit/(loss)
VET.COIN2 - VeChain
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 216,184.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,705.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (17,670.02) 0.00 7,035.49 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 0.22 0.00 7,035.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 216,184.00 0.00 (17,669.80) 0.00 7,035.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
XMR.COIN - Monero
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 47.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,425.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 Revaluation 0.00 0.00 (5,482.86) 0.00 7,942.28 0.00 0.00 0.00
30/06/2022 47.99 0.00 (5,482.86) 0.00 7,942.28 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Market Movement (386,357.27) 944.36 (385,412.91)




Jojibe Super Fund
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CGT Register Report
As at 30 June 2022
Investment Transaction Contract CGT Units Cost Base Cost Base Adj Cost Base Adj Reduced Cost Adjusted Cost Net Other Net Indexed Gross CGT Loss
Date Date Transaction Tax Def Tax Free Base Base Capital Gain Gain Discounted
Type Gain
Cryptocurrency
BCH.COINL1 - Bitcoin Cash
09/09/2021 09/09/2021 Disposal (6.81) 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 944.36



Jojibe Super Fund

Realised Capital Gains Report
For The Period 01 July 2021 - 30 June 2022
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Investment Accounting Treatment Tax Treatment
Purchase Disposal Units Cost Proceeds Accounting Adjusted Reduced Indexed Indexed Discounted Other Capital
Contract Date Contract Date Profit/(Loss) Cost Base Cost Base Cost Base Gains  Gains (Gross) Gains Loss
Cryptocurrency
BCH.COINL1 - Bitcoin Cash
06/09/2018  09/09/2021 6.81 5,000.00 5,944.36 944.36 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 944.36 0.00 0.00
6.81 5,000.00 5,944.36 944.36 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 944.36 0.00 0.00
6.81 5,000.00 5,944.36 944.36 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 944.36 0.00 0.00
6.81 5,000.00 5,944.36 944.36 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 944.36 0.00 0.00




Jojibe Super Fund

Unrealised Capital Gains Report
As at 30 June 2022
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Investment Units Cost Tax Deferred CGT Cost Base Market Value  Projected Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit Taxable Profit
/Depreciation /(Loss) Indexation Discounted Notional

Cryptocurrency
ADA.COINL1 - Cardano 60,710.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 39,823.4530 32,323.45 0.00 21,548.97 0.00
BNB.COINL1 - Binance Coin 534.09 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 166,791.7528 159,291.75 0.00 106,194.50 0.00
BTC.COIN4 - Bitcoin 12.92 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 362,054.3418 242,054.34 0.00 161,369.56 0.00
ETH.COINS - Ethereum 15.38 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 23,164.2380 18,164.24 0.00 12,109.49 0.00
HOT.COIN - Holochain 4,433,056.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 13,511.9547 6,511.95 0.00 4,341.30 0.00
ONT.COIN - Ontology 1,876.26 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 615.7960 (4,384.20) 0.00 0.00 0.00
VET.COIN2 - VeChain 216,184.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 7,013.0090 2,013.01 0.00 1,342.01 0.00
XMR.COIN - Monero 47.99 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 7,942.2788 (57.72) 0.00 0.00 0.00
165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 620,916.8242 455,916.82 0.00 306,905.83 0.00
165,000.00 0.00 165,000.00 620,916.8242 455,916.82 0.00 306,905.83 0.00




Memorandum of Resolutions of the Director(s) of

Jojibe Pty Ltd ACN: 608308201

ATF Jojibe Super Fund

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
SUPERANNUATION FUND:

TRUSTEE'S DECLARATION:

ANNUAL RETURN:

TRUST DEED:

INVESTMENT STRATEGY:

INVESTMENT - PERSONAL USE:

INSURANCE COVER:

ALLOCATION OF INCOME:

INVESTMENT ACQUISITIONS:

INVESTMENT DISPOSALS:

AUDITORS:

It was resolved that the financial statements would be prepared as special
purpose financial statements as, in the opinion of the trustee(s), the
Superannuation Fund is a non-reporting entity and therefore is not required to
comply with all Australian Accounting Standards.

It was further resolved that the financial statements and notes to the financial
statements of the Superannuation Fund in respect of the year ended 30 June
2022 thereon be adopted.

It was resolved that the trustee’s declaration of the Superannuation Fund be
signed.

Being satisfied that the Fund had complied with the requirements of the
Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 (SISA) and Regulations during
the year ended 30 June 2022, it was resolved that the annual return be
approved, signed and lodged with the Australian Taxation Office.

It was resolved that the advice received from the Fund's legal adviser confirming
that the fund's trust deed is consistent with all relevant superannuation and trust
law.

The allocation of the Fund’s assets and the Fund’s investment performance over
the financial year were reviewed and found to be within the acceptable ranges
outlined in the investment strategy. After considering the risk, rate of return,
diversification and liquidity of the investments and the ability of the Fund to
discharge its existing liabilities, it was resolved that the investment strategy
continues to reflect the purposes and circumstances of the Fund and its
members. Accordingly, no changes in the investment strategy were required.

It was confirmed that no investments or assets were used by the member(s) for
personal purposes.

The trustee(s) reviewed the current life and total and permanent disability
insurance coverage on offer to the members and resolved that the current
insurance arrangements were appropriate for the Fund.

It was resolved that the income of the Fund would be allocated to the members
based on their average daily balance (an alternative allocation basis may be
percentage of opening balance).

It was resolved to ratify the investment acquisitions throughout the financial year
ended 30 June 2022.

It was resolved to ratify the investment disposals throughout the financial year
ended 30 June 2022.

It was resolved that

Anthony Boys

of

PO Box 3376, RUNDLE MALL, South Australia 5000

act as auditors of the Fund for the next financial year.



Memorandum of Resolutions of the Director(s) of

Jojibe Pty Ltd ACN: 608308201
ATF Jojibe Super Fund

TAX AGENTS:

TRUSTEE STATUS:

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED:

ACCEPTANCE OF ROLLOVERS:

PAYMENT OF BENEFITS:

CLOSURE:

It was resolved that
Mora Wealth Accountants Pty Ltd

act as tax agents of the Fund for the next financial year.

Each of the trustee(s) confirmed that they are qualified to act as trustee(s) of the
Fund and that they are not disqualified persons as defined by s 120 of the SISA.

It was resolved that the contributions during the year be allocated to members
on the basis of the schedule provided by the principal Fund employer.

The trustee has ensured that any rollover made to the Fund, meets the
requirements of the Fund's deed and does not breach the superannuation laws
in relation to:

1. making rollover between Funds; and,
2. breaching the Fund or the member investment strategy.

The trustee has reviewed the rollover and received advice that the rollover is in
accordance with the Trust Deed and the rules of the Fund and the
superannuation laws. As such the trustee has resolved to accept the rollover on
behalf of the member.

The trustee has ensured that any payment of benefits made from the Fund,
meets the requirements of the Fund's deed and does not breach the
superannuation laws in relation to:

1. making payments to members; and,
2. breaching the Fund or the member investment strategy.

The trustee has reviewed the payment of the benefit and received advice that
the transfer is in accordance with the Deed and the superannuation laws. As
such the trustee has resolved to allow the payment of the benefits on behalf of
the member.

Signed as a true record —

Joanne Tissington
/ /



Jojibe Super Fund

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2022
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Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
(818,975.48) 24700 Changes in Market Values of Investments 385,412.91
28500 Transfers In
(110.63) 28500/TISJOAO0001A (Transfers In) Tissington, Joanne -
Accumulation
1,087.50 30100 Accountancy Fees
518.00 30400 ATO Supervisory Levy
330.00 30700 Auditor's Remuneration
273.00 30800 ASIC Fees 276.00
2.80 31500 Bank Charges 0.40
39000 Life Insurance Premiums
39000/TISJOAO0001A (Life Insurance Premiums) Tissington, 335.46
Joanne - Accumulation
46000 Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
10,000.00 46000/TISJOAO0001A (Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Tissington,
Joanne - Accumulation
806,874.81 49000 Profit/Loss Allocation Account 386,024.77
50010 Opening Balance
(231,781.46) 50010/TISJOAO0001A (Opening Balance) Tissington, Joanne - 1,038,656.27
Accumulation
52850 Transfers In
(110.63) 52850/TISJOAO0001A (Transfers In) Tissington, Joanne - 0.00
Accumulation
53100 Share of Profit/(Loss)
(816,764.18) 53100/TISJOAO00001A (Share of Profit/(Loss)) Tissington, Joanne - 385,689.31
Accumulation
53920 Life Insurance Premiums
0.00 53920/TISJOAO00001A (Life Insurance Premiums) Tissington, 335.46
Joanne - Accumulation
54500 Benefits Paid/Transfers Out
10,000.00 54500/TISJOA00001A (Benefits Paid/Transfers Out) Tissington, 0.00
Joanne - Accumulation
60400 Bank Accounts
8,872.33 60400/BBL155887672 Bendigo Bank Acc 7672 14,477.83
273.00 65700 ASIC Account 0.00
70040 Cryptocurrency
108,557.68 70040/ADA.COIN1 Cardano 60,710.0000 40,564.42
4,612.01 70040/BCH.COIN1 Bitcoin Cash 0.0000 0.00
207,576.16 70040/BNB.COIN1 Binance Coin 534.0900 172,344.62
587,786.10 70040/BTC.COIN4 Bitcoin 12.9192 372,360.06
44,806.58 70040/ETH.COIN5S Ethereum 15.3800 23,778.83
36,173.74 70040/HOT.COIN Holochain 4,433,056.0000 13,511.95



Jojibe Super Fund

Trial Balance
As at 30 June 2022
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Last Year Code Account Name Units Debits Credits
$ $
1,868.02 70040/0ONT.COIN Ontology 1,876.2600 615.80
24,705.51 70040/VET.COIN2 VeChain 216,184.0000 7,035.71
13,425.14 70040/XMR.COIN Monero 47.9900 7,942.28
1,424,681.04 1,424,681.04

Current Year Profit/(Loss): (386,024.77)




Cannot generate Investment Income report. ERROR - There are no Investment Income Transactions.



SMSF TAX RETURN Jojibe Super Fund

SMSF Tax Return 2022

1Jul 2021—30 Jun 2022 TFN Recorded

ZAW ELECTRONIC LODGMENT DECLARATION (FORM P, T, F, SMSF OR EX)

This declaration is to be completed where the tax return is to be lodged via the Tax Office’s electronic lodgment service
(ELS). It is the responsibility of the taxpayer to retain this declaration for a period of five years after the declaration is made,
penalties may apply for failure to do so.

Privacy

The ATO is authorised by the Taxation Administration Act 1953 to request the provision of tax file numbers (TFNs). The ATO will
use the TFNs to identify each partner or beneficiary or entity in our records. It is not an offence not to provide the TFNs.
However, you cannot lodge your tax return electronically if you do not quote your TFN.

Taxation law authorises the ATO to collect information and to disclose it to other government agencies. For information about
your privacy go to ato.gov.au/privacy

The Australian Business Register
The Commissioner of Taxation, as Registrar of the Australian Business Register, may use the ABN and business details which you
provide on this tax return to maintain the integrity of the register.

Please refer to the privacy statement on the Australian Business Register (ABR) website (www.abr.gov.au) for further information
- it outlines our commitment to safeguarding your details.

Electronic Funds Transfer - Direct Debit
Where you have requested an EFT direct debit some of your details will be provided to your financial institution and the Tax
Office's sponsor bank to facilitate the payment of your taxation liability from your nominated account.

Tax File Number Name of partnership, trust, fund or entity Year
TFN Recorded Jojibe Super Fund 2022

| authorise my tax agent to electronically transmit this tax return via the electronic lodgment service.

Important

Before making this declaration please check to ensure that all income has been disclosed and the tax return is true and correct
in every detail. If you are in doubt about any aspect of the tax return, place all the facts before the Tax Office. The tax law
provides heavy penalties for false or misleading statements on tax returns.

Declaration - | declare that:
e the information provided to my registered tax agent for the preparation of this tax return, including any applicable
schedules is true and correct, and
* the agent is authorised to lodge this tax return.

Signature of partner, trustee or director Date

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 1 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN Jojibe Super Fund

a2l ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER CONSENT

This declaration is to be completed when an electronic funds transfer EFT of a refund is requested and the tax return is
being lodged through the electronic lodgment service ELS.

This declaration must be signed by the taxpayer prior to the EFT details being transmitted to the Tax Office. If you elect for an
EFT, all details below must be completed.

Important

Care should be taken when completing EFT details as the payment of any refund, including any family tax benefit, will be made
to the account specified.

Agent Ref No. BSB Number Account Number Account Name
24742602 633000 155887672 Jojibe Super Fund

| authorise the refund to be deposited directly to the account specified.

Signature Date

ZaGUNPE TAX AGENTS CERTIFICATE (SHARED FACILITIES USERS ONLY)

Client Ref Agent Ref No. Contact Name Contact No.
TISSJ040 24742602 Mora Wealth Accountants Pty Ltd 0893091233

Declaration - | declare that:
* | have prepared this tax return and/or family tax benefit tax claim in accordance with the information supplied by the
taxpayer
¢ | have received a declaration made by the taxpayer that the information provided to me for the preparation of this
document is true and correct, and
e | am authorised by the taxpayer to lodge this tax return and any applicable schedules that are attached.

Agent's Signature Date

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 2 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN

Section A: Fund information

Jojibe Super Fund

Period start

Period end

01/07/2021

30/06/2022

TAX FILE NUMBER

TFN Recorded

NAME OF SELF-MANAGED SUPERANNUATION FUND
(SMSF)

Jojibe Super Fund

AUSTRALIAN BUSINESS NUMBER

90 891 136 984

CURRENT POSTAL ADDRESS

Address Town/City State Postcode

PO Box 1792 Malaga WA 6944

ANNUAL RETURN STATUS

Is this the first required return for a newly registered SMSF? No
[6] SMsFAUDITOR

Title Mr
First name Anthony
Other name William
Family name Boys
Suffix

SMSF auditor number 100014140
Contact number 61-410712708
Auditor Address Town/City State Postcode

PO Box 3376 RUNDLE MALL SA 5000

Date audit was completed 21/07/2023

Was part A of the audit report qualified?

Was part B of the audit report qualified?

If Part B of the audit report was qualified, have the reported issues been rectified?

B Yes
No
D

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT)

A. Fund's financial institution account details
BSB number

Account number

Account name

I would like my tax refunds made to this account

C. Electronic service address alias

633000
155887672
Jojibe Super Fund

Yes

STATUS OF SMSF
Australian superannuation fund?

Fund benefit structure

Does the fund trust deed allow acceptance of the Government's Super Co-contribution and Low

Income Super Contribution?

Yes

Yes

-
>

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 3 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN

IEI WAS THE FUND WOUND UP DURING THE YEAR?
Date fund was wound up

Have all tax lodgment and payment obligations been met?

Jojibe Super Fund

EXEMPT CURRENT PENSION INCOME

Did the fund pay retirement phase superannuation income stream benefits to one or more members

in the income year? No
Exempt current pension income amount

Which method did you use to calculate your exempt current pension income? B

Was an actuarial certificate obtained? D

Did the fund have any other income that was assessable? B

Choosing 'No' means that you do not have any assessable income, including no-TFN quoted contributions.

Go to Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses. (Do not complete Section B: Income.)

If you are entitled to claim any tax offsets, you can list these at Section D: Income tax calculation statement.

Section B: Income

INCOME

Prior year losses brought forward

Net Capital Losses from Collectables

Other Net Capital Losses

Did you have a CGT event during the year? Yes
Have you applied an exemption or rollover? m No
Net capital gain $629.00

Losses carried forward

Net Capital Losses from Collectables

Other Net Capital Losses

Gross rent and other leasing and hiring

Gross interest income

Tax file number amounts withheld from gross interest
Forestry managed investment scheme income

Gross foreign income

Net foreign income

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand company income
Transfers from foreign funds income

Gross payments where ABN not quoted

Gross distribution from partnerships income

Unfranked dividends

Ha

Number 0 I3

SeE0VOED

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN Jojibe Super Fund

Franked dividend income amount

HE

Franking credit

Tax file number amounts withheld from dividends

Gross distribution from trusts income m

Assessable contributions (R1+R2 + R3 less R6) B $0.00
Assessable employer contributions

Assessable personal contributions

No-TFN-quoted contributions $0.00
The transfer of liability to a Life Insurance Company or Pooled Superannuation Trust E

Gross payments foreign resident income

Other income

Total other income

Assessable income due to a changed tax status of the fund

Net non-arm's length income (Subject to 47% tax rate U1 + U2 + U3)

Net non-arm’s length private company dividends

Net non-arm’s length trust distributions

Net other non-arm’s length income

Gross income $629.00
Exempt current pension income

Total assessable income $629.00
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SMSF TAX RETURN

Section C: Deductions and non-deductible expenses

Jojibe Super Fund

DEDUCTIONS

Deductions

Non-Deductible

Expenses
Interest expenses within Australia
Interest expenses overseas
Capital works expenditure
Low value pool
Capital allowance
Other depreciation
Decline in value of depreciating assets
Insurance premiums - members $335.00 Q4 $0.00
SMSF auditor fee
Investment expenses
Management and administration expenses $276.00 $0.00
Forestry managed investment scheme expense
Other amounts
Tax losses deducted $18.00
Totals D $629.00 $0.00
Total SMSF expenses (N+Y) $629.00
Taxable income or loss (TOTAL ASSESSABLE INCOME less TOTAL DEDUCTIONS) B $0.00
Section D: Income tax calculation statement
CALCULATION STATEMENT
Taxable income
Tax on taxable income $0.00
Tax on no-TFN-quoted contributions $0.00
Gross tax B $0.00
Non-refundable non-carry forward tax offsets (C1+C2) N9
Foreign income tax offset
Rebates and tax offsets
Subtotal (B less C - cannot be less than zero) VA $0.00
SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 6 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN Jojibe Super Fund

Non-refundable carry forward tax offsets (D1+ D2 + D3 + D4) D $0.00

Early stage venture capital limited partnership tax offset $0.00

Early stage venture capital limited partnership tax offset carried forward from previous year $0.00

Early stage investor tax offset $0.00

Early stage investor tax offset carried forward from previous year $0.00
Subtotal (T2 less D - cannot be less than zero) [RIE] $0.00
REFUNDABLE TAX OFFSETS (E1+E2 +E3 +E4) B $0.00
Complying fund’s franking credits tax offset $0.00
No-TFN tax offset

National rental affordability scheme tax offset

Exploration credit tax offset $0.00
Tax Payable $0.00
Section 102AAM interest charge

Eligible credits (H1 + H2 + H3 + H5 + H6 + H8) $0.00
Credit for interest on early payments - amount of interest

Credit for tax withheld - foreign resident withholding (excluding capital gains)

Credit for tax withheld - where ABN or TFN not quoted (non-individual)

Credit for TFN amounts withheld from payments from closely held trusts $0.00
Credit for interest on no-TFN tax offset

Credit for amounts withheld from foreign resident capital gains withholding $0.00
Tax offset refunds (Remainder of refundable tax offsets) n $0.00
PAYG instalments raised

Supervisory levy $259.00
Supervisory levy adjustment for wound up funds m $0.00
Supervisory levy adjustment for new funds m $0.00
Amount payable $259.00
Section E: Losses

LOSSES

Tax losses carried forward to later income years $8,640.00

<l

Net capital losses carried forward to later income years

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 7 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN

Section H: Assets and liabilities

Jojibe Super Fund

ASSETS

Australian managed investments
Listed trusts

Unlisted trusts

Insurance policy

Other managed investments

Australian direct investments

D
D
Cash and term deposits B $14,478.00
Debt securities
Loans
Listed shares
Unlisted shares n
Limited recourse borrowing arrangements
Australian residential real property
Australian non-residential real property
Overseas real property
Australian shares
Overseas shares
Other
Property Count
Non-residential real property
Residential real property
Collectables and personal use assets m
Other assets D
Other investments
Crypto-Currency D $638,154.00
15d| Overseas direct investments
Overseas shares B
Overseas non-residential real property B
Overseas residential real property B
Overseas managed investments
Other overseas assets
Total Australian and overseas assets $652,632.00

In-house assets

Did the fund have a loan to, lease to or investment in, related parties (known as in-house assets

end of the income year?

) at the

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM

Page 8 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN

Limited recourse borrowing arrangements

If the fund had an LRBA were the LRBA borrowings from a licensed financial institution?

Did the members or related parties of the fund use personal guarantees or other security for the

LRBA?

Jojibe Super Fund

LIABILITIES

Borrowings

Borrowings for limited recourse borrowing arrangements

Permissible temporary borrowings

Other borrowings

Total member closing account balances
Reserve accounts

Other liabilities

$652,632.00

Total liabilities

O00B8EBEE8 B O

$652,632.00

TAXATION OF FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS (TOFA)

Total TOFA gains

Total TOFA losses

-

Section J: Other information

FAMILY TRUST ELECTION STATUS
Select the income year of the election

Family trust election revocation/variation code

INTERPOSED ENTITY ELECTION STATUS
Select the earliest income year elected

Interposed entity election revocation code

09 ©F

Section K : Declarations

PREFERRED TRUSTEE OR DIRECTOR CONTACT DETAILS
Title

First name

Other name

Family name

Suffix

Non-individual trustee name

ABN of non-individual trustee

Contact number

Email address

Miss

Joanne

Tissington

Jojibe Pty Ltd

04 88146971

jojibe@protonmail.com

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 9 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN

TAX AGENT'S CONTACT DETAILS

Practice name

Title

First name
Other name
Family name
Suffix

Contact number

Jojibe Super Fund

Mora Wealth
Accountants Pty Ltd

Mr

Alex

Mora

08 93091233

HOURS TAKEN TO PREPARE AND COMPLETE THIS RETURN

SMSF Tax Return 2022
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SMSF TAX RETURN

Member 1 — Tissington, Joanne (TFN Recorded)

Jojibe Super Fund

Account status

Open

Tax File Number

TFN Recorded

INDIVIDUAL NAME

Title

Given name

Other given names
Family name
Suffix

Date of birth

Date of death

Miss

Joanne

Tissington

28 Dec 1974

CONTRIBUTIONS

Opening account balance

Employer contributions

Principal Employer ABN

Personal contributions

CGT small business retirement exemption
CGT small business 15 year exemption
Personal injury election

Spouse and child contributions

Other third party contributions

Proceeds from primary residence disposal

Receipt date

Assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Non-assessable foreign superannuation fund amount

Transfer from reserve: assessable amount

Transfer from reserve: non-assessable amount
Contributions from non-complying funds and previously non-complying funds

Any other contributions (including Super Co-contributions and Low Income Super Contributions)

$1,038,656.27

Total Contributions

GO EPTEEERRUDOOED

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Jojibe Super Fund

Allocated earnings or losses
Inward rollovers and transfers

Outward rollovers and transfers

($386,023.77)

TRIS Count

Accumulation phase account balance $652,632.50
Retirement phase account balance - Non CDBIS

Retirement phase account balance - CDBIS

Accumulation phase value

Retirement phase value

Outstanding Limited recourse borrowing arrangement

Lump Sum payment

Income stream payment

Closing account balance $652,632.50

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN

Jojibe Super Fund

Capital Gains Tax Schedule

CURRENT YEAR CAPITAL GAINS AND CAPITAL LOSSES Capital gains

Shares in companies listed on an Australian securities exchange
Other shares

Units in unit trusts listed on an Australian securities exchange
Other units

Real estate situated in Australia

Other real estate

Amount of capital gains from a trust (including a managed fund)
Collectables

Other CGT assets and any other CGT events

Amount of capital gain previously deferred under transitional
CGT relief for superannuation funds

Total current year

o
O
=
w
o
o

$0.00

o
O
=
w
o
o

A

Capital losses

CAPITAL LOSSES
Total current year capital losses applied
Total prior year net capital losses applied

Total capital losses transferred in applied (only for transfers involving a
foreign bank branch or permanent establishment of a foreign financial entity)

Total capital losses applied

UNAPPLIED NET CAPITAL LOSSES CARRIED FORWARD
Net capital losses from collectables carried forward to later income years

Other net capital losses carried forward to later income years

CGT DISCOUNT

Total CGT discount applied

O B0 DO OP

$314.00

CGT CONCESSIONS FOR SMALL BUSINESS
Small business active asset reduction

Small business retirement exemption

Small business rollover

Total small business concessions applied

$0.00

@ NET CAPITAL GAIN

1) less 2E less 4A less 5D (cannot be less than zero). Amount will appear at label A, Net capital gain on your tax return

-0 -4 -0

$629.00

EARNOUT ARRANGEMENTS
Income year earnout right created

Amended net capital gain or capital losses carried forward

o) -

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN Jojibe Super Fund

OTHER CGT INFORMATION REQUIRED (IF APPLICABLE)
Small business 15 year exemption - exempt capital gains
Capital gains disregarded by a foreign resident

Capital gains disregarded as a result of a scrip for scrip rollover

Capital gains disregarded as a result of an inter-company asset rollover

4040

Capital gains disregarded by a demerging entity

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM Page 14 of 16



SMSF TAX RETURN

Worksheets

Jojibe Super Fund

DEDUCTIONS

INSURANCE PREMIUMS - MEMBERS

Description Deductible Non deductible
Imported from SF360 $335.00 $0.00
Total $335.00 $0.00

Management and administration expenses

Description Deductible Non deductible
Imported from SF360 $276.00 $0.00
Total $276.00 $0.00

CALCULATION STATEMENT

Early stage venture capital limited partnership tax offset

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Early stage venture capital limited partnership tax offset carried forward from previous year

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Early stage investor tax offset

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Early stage investor tax offset carried forward from previous year

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Credit for TFN amounts withheld from payments from closely held trusts

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00
Credit for amounts withheld from foreign resident capital gains withholding

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $0.00
Total $0.00

ASSETS

AUSTRALIAN DIRECT INVESTMENTS

SMSF Tax Return 2022 THIS FORM CANNOT BE LODGED AS A PAPER REPRESENTATION OF THE FORM
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SMSF TAX RETURN

Jojibe Super Fund

Cash and term deposits

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $14,478.00
Total $14,478.00
OTHER INVESTMENTS

Crypto-currency

Description Amount
Imported from SF360 $638,154.00
Total $638,154.00

SMSF Tax Return 2022
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